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Administrative Site Review Application "
Planning and Development Customer Service Center * One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2500 Ralelgh

This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting.

Office Use Only: Case #: Planner (print):

Please review UDO Section 10.2.8. to determine the site plan tier. If assistance determining a Site Plan Tier is needed
a Site Plan Tier Verification request can be submitted online via the Permit and Development Portal. (Note: There is a
fee for this verification service.)

Site Plan Tier: Tier Two Site Plan Tier Three Site Plan |[]
Building and Development Type Site Transaction History
(Check all that apply)

|:| Detached @ General Subdivision case #:

[ ] Attached [ ] Mixed use Scoping/sketch plan case #:

|:| Townhouse |:| Civic Certificate of Appropriateness #:
Board of Adjustment #:

|:| Apartment I:l Cottage Court . )
Zoning Case #:

|:| Development Option

Open lot

GENERAL INFORMATION

Development name: Wilders Grove Retail
Inside City limits? ~ Yes[O] No [_]
Property address(es):

4201 & 4209 New Bern Avenue, Raleigh, NC

Site P.I.N.(s): 1724-86-8153, 1724-96-0124

Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and uses (UDO 6.1.4).

New retail development with 2 separate buildings on 2 separate parcels with cross-access.

Current Property Owner(s): WG Lane, LLC - Joe Riddle

Company: WG Lane, LLC Title: Owner
Address: PO Box 53729, Fayetteville, NC 28305
Phone #: 910-864-3135 Email: riddlecommercial@aol.com

Applicant Name (If different from owner. See “who can apply” in instructions):

Relationship to owner:[_] Lessee or contract purchaser [2]Owner’s authorized agent [CJEasement holder

Company: WG Lane, LLC Address: 205 S. Fuquay Ave., Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526
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Phone #: 919-552-0849

Email: don@curryeng.com

NOTE: please attach purchase agreement or contract, lease or easement when submitting this form.

Developer Contact: Joe Riddle

Company: WG Lane, LLC

Title: Owner

Address: PO Box 53729, Fayetteville, NC 28305

Phone #: 910-864-3135

Email: riddlecommercial@aol.com

Applicant Name: Don Curry

Company: Curry Engineering

Address: 205 S. Fuquay Ave., Fuguay-Varina, NC 27526

Phone #: 910-864-3135

Email: don@curryeng.com

DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE

(Applicable to all developments)

SITE DATA BUILDING DATA
Zoning district(s) (please provide the acreage of each): | Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished):
CX-2-PL-CU 0 sf
Gross site acreage: Existing gross floor area to be demolished:
2.13 ac 0 sf

# of parking spaces proposed: 61

New gross floor area: 12,250 sf

Max # parking permitted (7.1.2.C): 62

Total sf gross (to remain and new): 12,250 sf

Overlay District (if applicable): n/a

Proposed # of buildings: 2

Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): Vacant

Proposed # of stories for each: 1

Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4): Restaurant/Retail Proposed # of basement levels (UDO 1.5.7.A.6) 0

STORMWATER INFORMATION

Imperious Area on Parcel(s):

Existing (sf) 60:909  proposed total (sf) 69,107

Impervious Area for Compliance
(includes ROW):

Existing (sf) Proposed total (sf)

RESIDENTIAL & OVERNIGHT LODGING DEVELOPMENTS

Total # of dwelling units:

‘ Total # of hotel bedrooms:

# of bedroom units: 1br

2br

3br 4br or more

# of lots: Is your project a cottage court? O Yes @ No
A frequent transit development? O Yes @No
Continue to Applicant Signature Block on Page Three.
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APPLICANT SIGNATURE BLOCK

Pursuant to state law (N.C. Gen. Stat. § 160D-403(a)), applications for development approvals may be made by
the landowner, a lessee or person holding an option or contract to purchase or lease land, or an authorized agent
of the landowner. An easement holder may also apply for development approval for such development as is
authorized by the easement.

By submitting this application, the undersigned applicant acknowledges that they are either the property owner or
one of the persons authorized by state law (N.C.G.S. 160D-403(a)) to make this application, as specified in the
application. The undersigned also acknowledges that the information and statements made in the application are
correct and the undersigned understands that developments approvals are subject to revocation for false
statements or misrepresentations made in securing the development approval, pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. §
160D-403(f).

The undersigned indicates that the property owner(s) is aware of this application and that the proposed project
described in this application will be maintained in all respects in accordance with the plans and specifications
submitted herewith, and in accordance with the provisions and regulations of the City of Raleigh Unified
Development Ordinance.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that, pursuant to state law (N.C.G.S. 143-755(b1), if this permit application
is placed on hold at the request of the applicant for a period of six consecutive months or more, or if the applicant
fails to respond to comments or provide additional information requested by the City for a period of six consecutive
months or more, then the application review is discontinued and a new application is required to proceed and the
development regulations in effect at the time permit processing is resumed shall apply to the new application.

Signature: %«/\/o /Lha\ﬁ,;,;-— | Date: /p-27- 2023
Printed Namé/j;g@?).. ? 2iddle T

page 30f3 REVISION 1.23.23

raleighnc.gov



WILDERS GROVE RETAIL

CITY OF RALEIGH - WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW (ASR) PACKAG

HORZ. SCALE: N/A
ORIG. SHEET SIZE: 24 x 36

REVISIONS

LAKE WOODARD DR.

DATE: 10-27-2023
FILE NO. 2021-007

N

‘N13NOUO SYaaIM

NEW BERN AVE.

VICINITY MAP

1" =500'

SITE INFORMATION:

LOCATION:

COUNTY:

PARENT PIN:

DB/PG:

ZONING:

ACREAGE (ORIGINAL):

ACREAGE (PROPOSED):

BUILDING DATA: (TOTAL OF 2 BUILDINGS)
LOT 1: 1 BUILDING

4209 (LOT 2) & 4201 (LOT 3)
NEW BERN AVENUE,
RALEIGH, NC

WAKE COUNTY
1724960124 (LOT 2)
1724868153 (LOT 3)
018412/ 02736

CX-3-PL-CU
113 AC (LOT 2)
1,00 AC (LOT 3)

0.61 AC (LOT 1) - 1401 WILDERS GROVE LANE
1,52 AC (LOT 2) - 1403 WILDERS GROVE LANE
213 AC. (TOTAL)

LOT 2: 1 BUILDING

BUILDING SIZE: 1430 SF 1920 SF (RESTAURANT)
(VEHICLE REPAIR (MINOR) 8900 SF (GENERAL RETAIL)
TOTAL BUILDING SIZE: 12,250 SF
BUILDING HEIGHT: 26.25' (1 STORY) (MAX ALLOWED IS 90')
PARKING MAXIMUMS:
LOT 1: VEHICLE REPAIR (MINOR) - NO MAX
SHOPPING CENTER : 1 SPACE / 200 SF

LOT 2: RESTAURANT & RETAIL - MAX

1430 SF = 7 PARKING SPACES

RESTAURANT SPECIFICATION: 1 SPACE / 100 SF GFA
1920 SF = 19 PARKING SPACES
RETAIL SPECIFICATION: 1 SPACE /200 SF
8900 SF = 45 PARKING SPACES
PARKING MAX: = 71 PARKING SPACES
SHORT-TERM BICYCLE:
RETAIL: 4 MIN.
OFFICE: 4 MIN.
VEHICLE SERVICE: 4 MIN.
RESTAURANT: 4 MIN.
PROVIDED PARKING: 57 STANDARD
4 H/C SPACES

TOTAL OVERALL PROVIDED SPACES:

=61 PARKS W/ 20 BICYCLE (10 RACKS)

SETBACKS:
BUILDING:
PRIMARY STREET:

SIDE STREET:

SIDE LOT LINE:

REARLOT LINE:

PARKING:
PRIMARY STREET:

SIDE STREET:

SIDE LOT LINE:

REARLOT LINE:

IMPERVIOUS AREAS:
EXISTING:
PAVEMENT:

BUILDING:

TOTAL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS:

PROPOSED:
PAVEMENT:

SIDEWALK:

BUILDING:

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS:

5'MIN.
5" MIN.
0'OR 6' MIN.
0'OR 6' MIN.

10' MIN.
10" MIN.
0'OR 3' MIN.
0'OR 3' MIN.

51,154 SQ FT (1.17 AC)
9,755 SQ FT (0.22 AC)
60,909 SQ FT (1.39 AC - 65.3%)

47,515 SQ FT (1.09 AC)

5,342 SQ FT (0.12 AC)

12,250 SQ FT (0.28 AC)
65,107 SQ FT (1.49 AC - 70%)

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS

Z:\PROJECTS FOLDER-ZEBULON\2021\2021-007 WILDER'S GROVE REDESIGN - RALEIGH, NC\PLANS\ASR SITE PLAN\SHEET FILES\C-00 COVER SHEET.DWG

PLOTTED: 11/3/2023 4:51 PM

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW #ASR-XXXX-XXXX

1st SUBMITTAL TO CITY OF RALEIGH: NOVEMBER 3, 2023

\ \ \;;

W
Administrative Site Review Application \’
Planning and Development Customer Service Center » One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2500 Ralelgh

Phone #: 919-552-0849 Email: don@curryeng.com

NOTE: please attach purchase agreement or contract, lease or easement when submitting this form.

Developer Contact: Joe Riddle

Company: WG Lane, LLC ’ Title: Owner

This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting.

Address: PO Box 53729, Fayetteville, NC 28305

Phone #: 910-864-3135 Email: riddlecommercial@aol.com

Applicant Name: Don Curry

Office Use Only: Case #: Planner (print):

Company: Curry Engineering Address: 205 S. Fuquay Ave., Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

Please review UDO Section 10.2.8. to determine the site plan tier. If assistance determining a Site Plan Tier is needed
a Site Plan Tier Verification request can be submitted online via the Permit and Development Portal. (Note: There is a
fee for this verification service.)

Phone #: 910-864-3135 Email: don@curryeng.com

DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE
(Applicable to all developments)

SITE DATA BUILDING DATA

Site Plan Tier:  Tier Two Site Plan| | Tier Three Site Plan
Building and Development Type Site Transaction History
(Check all that apply)
|:| Detached General Subdivision case #:
[ ] Attached [ Mixed use Scoping/sketch plan case #:
D Townhouse D Civic Certificate of Appropriateness #:
|:| A |:| c c Board of Adjustment #:
partment ottage Court Zoning Case #:
D Tiny house D Frequent Transit Design Alternate #:
|:| Open lot Development Option

Zoning district(s) (please provide the acreage of each): | Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished):
CX-2-PL-CU 0 sf

Gross site acreage: Existing gross floor area to be demolished:
213 ac 0 sf

# of parking spaces proposed: 61 New gross floor area: 12,250 sf

Max # parking permitted (7.1.2.C): 62 Total sf gross (to remain and new): 12,250 sf

Overlay District (if applicable): n/a Proposed # of buildings: 2

GENERAL INFORMATION

Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): Vacant Proposed # of stories for each: 1

Development name: Wilders Grove Retail

Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4): Restaurant/Retail Proposed # of basement levels (UDO 1.5.7.A.6) 0

Yes No |:|

Inside City limits?

Property address(es): 4501 & 4209 New Bern Avenue, Raleigh, NC

STORMWATER INFORMATION

Site P.I.N.(s): 1724-86-8153, 1724-96-0124

Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and uses (UDO 6.1.4).

New retail development with 2 separate buildings on 2 separate parcels with cross-access.

Imperious Area on Parcel(s): Impervious Area for Compliance
(includes ROW):

Existing (sf) % Proposed total (sf) 65,107

Existing (sf) Proposed total (sf)

RESIDENTIAL & OVERNIGHT LODGING DEVELOPMENTS

Total # of dwelling units: | Total # of hotel bedrooms:

# of bedroom units: 1br 2br 3br 4br or more

Current Property Owner(s): WG Lane, LLC - Joe Riddle

Company: WG Lane, LLC Title: Owner

# of lots: Is your project a cottage court? O Yes @ No

COVER SHEET

A frequent transit development? O Yes @No

Address: PO Box 53729, Fayetteville, NC 28305

Phone #: 910-864-3135 ’ Email: riddlecommercial@aol.com

DRAWING INDEX
C-00 COVER SHEET
C-01 COVER SHEET NOTES
C-02 EXISTING CONDITIONS
C-03 DEMOLITION PLAN
C-04 SITE PLAN
C-05 UTILITY PLAN
C-06 GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
C-07 LIGHTING PLAN
D-01 SITE DETAILS
SW-01 PRE-DEVELOPMENT DA MAP
SW-02 POST-DEVELOPMENT DA MAP
L-01 LANDSCAPE PLAN
L-02 LANDSCAPE DETAILS
A-3.01 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A-3.02 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A-3.03 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
GOVERNING AGENCIES:
PLANNGZONNG ZONING CONDITIONS (Z-13-18):

ONE EXCHANGE PLAZA SUITE 304
RALEIGH, NC 27601
919-996-2437

STORMWATER ENGINEERING
CITY OF RALEIGH

ONE EXCHANGE PLAZA
RALEIGH, NC 27601
919-996-3515 (0)

CONTACT: BEN BROWN

EMAIL: ben.brown@raleighnc.gov

SEDIMENTATION & EROSION CONTROL

CITY OF RALEIGH

ONE EXCHANGE PLAZA
RALEIGH, NC 27601
919-996-3515 (o)

CONTACT: BEN BROWN

EMAIL: ben.brown@raleighnc.gov

UTILITY AGENCIES:

WATER & SEWER

CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES
ONE EXCHANGE PLAZA

RALEIGH, NC 27601

919-996-3484 (0)

CONTACT: KEITH TEW

EMAIL: keith.tew@raleighnc.gov

NATURAL GAS

PSNC ENERGY - SCANA
3516 SPRING FOREST ROAD
RALEIGH, NC 27616
919-501-7665 (0)
919-501-7685 (f)

CONTACT: CRAIG SCHOLL
EMAIL: cscholl@scana.com

ELECTRIC
PROGRESS ENERGY BUSINESS
9920 FAYETTEVILLE ROAD
RALEIGH, NC 27603
919-557-2611 (o)

PHONE

AT&TNC

5715 GLENWOOD AVE.
RALEIGH, NC 27612
910-785-7856 (0)
CONTACT: WANDA HARRIS
EMAIL: wh1741@att.com (e)

CABLE

TIME WARNER CABLE

101 INNOVATION AVE.
MORRISVILLE, NC 27560
919-882-4748 (0)

CONTACT: JEFF HUNTER

EMAIL: jeffrey.hunter@twcable.com

THE FOLLOWING PRINCIPAL USES SHALL BE PROHIBITED ON THE PROPERTY: ADULT
ESTABLISHMENT. ADDITIONALLY, THE FOLLOWING LAND USES SHALL BE PROHIBITED WITHIN 500
FEET OF THE VILLAGE AT BEACON HILL SUBDIVISION: TELECOMMUNICATION TOWER - ALL TYPES;
OUTDOOR RECREATION - ALL TYPES; BAR, NIGHTCLUB, TAVERN, LOUNGE; DETENTION CENTER,
JAIL, PRISON. RESPONSE: PROPOSED USE IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THIS RESTRICTION.

2. THOSE TREES LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY WITHIN 25 FEET OF THE NEW BERN AVENUE
RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE MAINTAINED. REMOVAL OF TREES WITHIN THIS AREA SHALL BE
PERMITTED WHEN A TREE IS UNHEALTHY, DISEASED, DEAD OR HAZARDOUS OR WHERE
REMOVAL RESULTS FROM THE PROVISION OF A PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION TO NEW BERN
AVENUE, A TRANSIT EASEMENT OR IMPROVEMENT, OR A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE EASEMENT
REQUIRED BY A GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY. RESPONSE: APPLICABLE TREES HERE ARE BEING
PRESERVED. SEE PLANS.

3. THOSE TREES LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY WITHIN 35 FEET OF THE NEW HOPE ROAD
RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE MAINTAINED. REMOVAL OF TREES WITHIN THIS AREA SHALL BE
PERMITTED WHEN A TREE IS UNHEALTHY, DISEASED, DEAD OR HAZARDOUS OR WHERE
REMOVAL RESULTS FROM THE PROVISION OF A PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION TO N NEW HOPE
ROAD, A TRANSIT EASEMENT OR IMPROVEMENT, OR A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE EASEMENT REQUIRED
BY A GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY. RESPONSE: NEW HOPE ROAD IS OUTSIDE OF THE SCOPE OF THIS
PROJECT AREA, HENCE THIS REQUIREMENT IS NOT APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT.

4. |F REQUESTED BY THE TRANSIT DIVISION AT THE TIME OF SUBDIVISION OR SITE PLAN APPROVAL,
THE OWNER SHALL PROVIDE THE CITY OF RALEIGH A TRANSIT EASEMENT MEASURING NO
GREATER THAN 15 FEET BY 20 FEET (OR SUCH LESSER DIMENSION AS APPROVED BY THE CITY)
PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE. IF REQUESTED BY THE TRANSIT DIVISION, THE OWNER
SHALL INSTALL PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY THOSE TRANSIT
EASEMENT IMPROVEMENTS (SUCH AS BUS SHELTER PAD, BUS SHELTER, BENCH, LEAN BAR AND
TRASH RECEPTACLE) REQUESTED BY THE TRANSIT DIVISION. THE LOCATION OF THE EASEMENT
SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE TRANSIT DIVISION AND THE WRITTEN DEED OF EASEMENT SHALL
BE APPROVED BY THE CITY ATTORNEY. RESPONSE: SEE PLANS FOR COORDINATED LOCATION
AND SIZE OF TRANSIT EASEMENT.

Applicant Name (If different from owner. See “who can apply” in instructions):

Relationship to owner: [C]Lessee or contract purchaser [Z]Owner’s authorized agent [C]Easement holder

Company: WG Lane, LLC ’ Address: 205 S. Fuquay Ave., Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526
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PUBLIC
SEWER COLLECTION / EXTENSION SYSTEM
The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City's public
sewer system as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods
used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the
City's Public Utilities Handbook.

CITY OF RALEIGH
PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PERMIT #

AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT

DATE

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS

The Construction Contractor responsible for the extension of water,

PUBLIC
WATER DISTRIBUTION / EXTENSION SYSTEM

sewer and/or reuse, as approved in these plans, is responsible for contacting
the Public Works Department at (919) 996-2409, and the Public Utilities
Department at (919) 996-4540 at least twenty four hours prior to beginning

The City of Raleigh consents to the connection and extension of the City's public
water system as shown on this plan. The material and Construction methods

SOLID WASTE NOTES:

SOLID WASTE WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID
WASTE DESIGN MANUAL AND PER THE CITY OF RALEIGH CODE. A COPY OF DESIGN MANUAL CAN
BE FOUND: http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/SolidWaste/Documents/SolidWasteServicesDesignManual.pdf

2. SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLING SERVICE SHALL BE PROVIDED BY A PRIVATE GARBAGE
COLLECTION SERVICE.

used for this project shall conform to the standards and specifications of the

any of their construction. City's Public Utilities Handbook.

Failure to notify both City Departments in advance of beginning
construction, will result in the issuance of monetary fines, and require
reinstallation of any water or sewer facilities not inspected as a result of this
notification failure.

Failure to call for Inspection, Install a Downstream Plug, have Permitted
Plans on the Jobsite, or any other Violation of City of Raleigh Standards will
result in a Fine and Possible Exclusion from future work in the City of DATE
Raleigh.

CITY OF RALEIGH
PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PERMIT #

AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT

Civil Engineer: Surveyor: Owner/Developer:

The Curry Engineering Group, PLLC Larry King & Associates, RLS, PA Riddle Commercial Properties

NC License # P-0799

PO Box 2018

205 S. Fuquay Ave
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526
919.552.0849 (o)

Contact: Don Curry, PE
don@curryeng.com

1333 Morganton Road #201
Fayetteville, NC 28305
Phone: 910-483-4300
Contact: Jeffrey Nobles, PE
Email: jnobles@lkanda.com

APPLICANT SIGNATURE BLOCK

Pursuant to state law (N.C. Gen. Stat. § 160D-403(a)), applications for development approvals may be made by
the landowner, a lessee or person holding an option or contract to purchase or lease land, or an authorized agent
of the landowner. An easement holder may also apply for development approval for such development as is
authorized by the easement.

By submitting this application, the undersigned applicant acknowledges that they are either the property owner or
one of the persons authorized by state law (N.C.G.S. 160D-403(a)) to make this application, as specified in the
application. The undersigned also acknowledges that the information and statements made in the application are
correct and the undersigned understands that developments approvals are subject to revocation for false
statements or misrepresentations made in securing the development approval, pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. §
160D-403(f).

The undersigned indicates that the property owner(s) is aware of this application and that the proposed project
described in this application will be maintained in all respects in accordance with the plans and specifications
submitted herewith, and in accordance with the provisions and regulations of the City of Raleigh Unified
Development Ordinance.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that, pursuant to state law (N.C.G.S. 143-755(b1), if this permit application
is placed on hold at the request of the applicant for a period of six consecutive months or more, or if the applicant
fails to respond to comments or provide additional information requested by the City for a period of six consecutive
months or more, then the application review is discontinued and a new application is required to proceed and the
development regulations in effect at the time permit processing is resumed shall apply to the new application.

Signature: 9’0-)«/,/\/’ /MLOA_,,,,,_

[Date: /0-27- 2023

Printed Nam&/jogg,};)\ @. iddleTv -

[ BEFORE YOU DIG

CALL TOLL FREE
1800 632 4949

Architect: SITE NOTES:

Christopher Patrick 5. DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND AR IN COMPLIANCE WITH
4200 Morganton Rd, Suite 150 4517 Knightsbridge Way * THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIG)
Fayetteville, NC 28314 Raleigh, NC 27604 MANUAL.
Phone: 910-864-3135 919.665.1490 (o) 3. PERTC-5A-18 AND SEC. 1.54.C, THE PRIMARY STREET

DESIGNATION SHALL BE NEW BERN AVE.

Contact: Joe Riddle Contact: Christopher Patrick

SITE WILL BE EXEMPT FROM BLOCK PERIMETER REQUIREMEN

PRELIMINARY
DO NOT-USE FOR

NORTH CAROLINA

Email: riddlecommercial@aol.com cpatrick@nc.rr.com

CONSTRUCTION,

L ONE-CALL CENTER )

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

WILDER'S GROVE RETAIL - RALEIGH, NC

205 S. Fuquay Avenue
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

T (919) 552-0849
F (919) 552-2043

ENGINEERING


stegalld
Text Box


8
>
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES: GENERAL ABBREVIATIONS: 5|
38. CONTRACTOR SHALL SAW-CUT TO PROVIDE SMOOTH TRANSITIONS WHERE EXISTING ASPHALT AND/OR CURB AND GUTTER IS TO BE I |
1. TOPOGRAPHICAL DATA PERFORMED BY LARRY KING AND ASSOCIATES, RLS. CONTOURS SHOWN HEREON ARE FROM AN ACTUAL REMOVED. IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION IDENTIFIER DESCRIPTION N >
FIELD SURVEY. BOUNDARY INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY OWNER AND SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. CONSULT PLS FOR ACTUAL 39. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL THE MATERIAL AND APPURTENANCES NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF & AND ~M- 2|t
BOUNDARY AND BENCHMARK DATA. THE UTILITIES. ALL PIPE AND FITTINGS SHALL BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO BEING COVERED. ¢ CENTERLINE VAX AXIMUM o 3|z
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY AND COOPERATE WITH ALL UTILITY COMPANIES OF FIRMS HAVING FACILITIES ON OR ADJACENT 40.  ALL HANDICAP SPACES ARE TO RECEIVE A HANDICAP SIGN AND HANDICAP SYMBOL PAINTED ON THE ASPHALT. NOTE STALLS TO 2z DIAMETER OR ROUND MH MANHOLE 5 N
TO THE SITE BEFORE DISTURBING, ALTERING, REMOVING, RELOCATING, ADJUSTING OR CONNECTING TO SAID FACILITIES. THE RECEIVE "VAN ACCESSIBLE' SIGNAGE. R PROPERTY LINE MIN MINIVUM 2 S|z
OWNER SHALL PAY ALL COSTS IN CONNECTION WITH ALTERATION OF OR RELOCATION OF ANY EXISTING FACILITIES. 41.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF PRECISE BUILDING ABC AGGREGATE BASE ASPH N T
3. ALLEXCAVATION IS UNCLASSIFIED AND SHALL INCLUDE ALL MATERIALS ENCOUNTERED. DIMENSIONS AND EXACT UTILITY ENTRANCE POINTS. ASPHALT \ NORTH. NORTHING
4. ALL STRUCTURAL FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE FREE OF ALL STICKS, ROCKS, AND CLUMPS OF MUD. 42.  INFORMATION CONCERNING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WAS OBTAINED FROM AVAILABLE RECORDS AND FIELD CONDITIONS WHEN AVE AVENUE NCDENR  NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF
5. UNUSABLE EXCAVATED MATERIALS AND ALL WASTE RESULTING FROM CLEARING AND GRUBBING SHALL BE DISPOSED OF OFF-SITE POSSIBLE, BUT THE CONTRACTOR MUST DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES BY DIGGING B
BY THE CONTRACTOR IN AN APPROVED SOLID WASTE LANDFILL. TEST PITS BY HAND AT ALL UTILITY CROSSINGS WELL IN ADVANCE OF TRENCHING. IF THE CLEARANCES ARE LESS THAN SPECIFIED BLVD BOULEVARD ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES
6.  THE PROPOSED BUILDING WILL NOT BE SPRINKLERED. ON THE PLANS OR 12 INCHES, WHICH EVER IS LESS, CONTACT THE PROJECT ENGINEER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH BLDG BUILDING NCDOT NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF
7. THERE IS EXISTING UNDERGROUND WATER, SEWER, ELECTRICAL, AND FIBER OPTIC ON-SITE OR WITHIN CLOSE PROXIMITY. CONSTRUCTION. BOC BACK OF CURB TRANSPORTATION o |~
CONTRACTORS SHALL DIG WITH EXTREME CAUTION. 43, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN HIS CONTRACT PRICE THE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ANY EXCESS TOPSOIL HE DETERMINES BW BOTTOM OF WALL NTS NOT TO SCALE g2
8.  CONCRETE SUB SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SCORE JOINTS AND EXPANSION JOINTS. SHOULD A QUESTION ARISE ABOUT THE IS NOT REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE FINAL GRADING AND LANDSCAPING OPERATION, -0~ RAIN
PROPOSED PATTERN CONSULT WITH THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO POURING. 44. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION OF ALL REQUIRED/NECESSARY SHEETING, SHORING, CB CATCH BASIN OH OVERHEAD S|
9. CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AS SHOWN. AND SPECIAL EXCAVATION MEASURES REQUIRED ON THE PROJECT TO MEET OSHA, FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL REGULATIONS Cl CURB INLET 0CB OFF-SET CATCH BASIN nE
10.  LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED. CONTACT THE NC ONE CALL CENTER AT PURSUANT TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE WORK INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. THE NCDOT, WAKE COUNTY, CITY OF RALEIGH, & cIP CAST IRON PIPE ~P- =Y
LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO DIGGING @ 1.800.632.4949. SURVEYING SOLUTIONS, PC HAS ONLY LOCATED THE UTILITIES THAT ARE CURRY ENGINEERING ACCEPT NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN TO INSTALL SAID ITEMS. cLs CLASS PCC PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE o|x
ABOVE GROUND AT THE TIME OF FIELD SURVEY. UNDERGROUND LINES SHOWN HEREON ARE APPROXIMATE OR AS REPORTED BY 45.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THE CONTRACT PRICE DAILY RECORD KEEPING OF THE AS-BUILT CONDITION OF ALL OF THE cJ CONTROL JOINT PE POLYETHYLENE
VARIOUS RESPONSIBLE PARTIES. THE SURVEYOR DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES SUCH AS UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROJECT. co CLEANOUT PKWY PARKWAY
UTILITIES, TANKS AND PIPES ARE LOCATED HEREON. 46. ALL WATER LINE AND SEWER LINE INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS AND DETAILS OF THE STATE OF NORTH CONC CONCRETE POC POINT OF CONNECTION
11, ALL PIPE LENGTHS ARE HORIZONTAL DISTANCES AND ARE APPROXIMATE. CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CONSTRUCTION PERMIT AND CITY OF RALEIGH. PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
12, ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND/OR LOCAL STANDARDS IMPOSED BY LOCAL UTILITY, 47.  THE LAND DISTURBANCE PERMIT MUST BE KEPT ON THE WORK SITE AND SHOWN UPON REQUEST. o DROP INLET ~R-
WAKE COUNTY, AND CITY OF RALEIGH. 48. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THE CONTRACT PRICE ALL MATERIAL AND LABOR ASSOCIATED WITH THE TESTING OF THE DIA DIAVETER R RADIUS
13.  ALL CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SHALL MEET NCDOT SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS, LATEST EDITION. ALL WORK WITHIN WATER AND SEWER LINES REQUIRED BY THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & CITY OF RALEIGH. DIP DUCTILE IRON PIPE RCP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
NCDOT RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL MEET THE SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS OF NCDOT. 49. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THE CONTRACT PRICE ANY DE-WATERING NECESSARY TO CONSTRUCT THE PROJECT AS ey DOMESTIC R.O.W. RIGHT OF WAY 0
14.  ALL CONCRETE PIPE IS TO BE ASTM C-76, CLASS Ill WITH RAM-NEK. SHOWN ON THE PLANS. OR DRIVE RPDA REDUCED PRESSURE
15, THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A FLOOD HAZARD ZONE PER FEMA MAP. FEMA COMMUNITY MAP # 3720172400 DATED MAY 02, 50. NATURAL GAS IS AVAILABLE. SEE COVER SHEET FOR CONTACT INFORMATION. DETECTOR ASSEMBLY 2
2006. 51.  TESTING BY CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTOR SHALL EMPLOY AT HIS EXPENSE AN OUTSIDE INDEPENDENT SOIL TESTING SERVICE RPZ REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE
16.  ALL LOT DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE. CONSULT THE BOUNDARY SURVEY OF ACTUAL SITE BOUNDARY INFORMATION. (APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT) TO PERFORM SOIL TESTING AND INSPECTION SERVICE FOR QUALITY CONTROL TESTING DURING (XX) EXISTING ELEVATION -5~ N
17. WETLANDS AND PONDS ARE NOT PRESENT ON SITE. EARTHWORK OPERATIONS. COPIES OF RESULTS OF TESTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY THE TESTING SERVICE DIRECTLY TO THE E EAST, EASTING S SOUTH I
18.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL IN OR ADJACENT TO NCDOT RIGHT-OF-WAY. CONTRACTOR, THE ARCHITECT, AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. --THE TESTING SERVICE WILL CLASSIFY PROPOSED ON-SITE AND EL ELEVATION D STORM DRAIN
ALL SIGNS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL CONFORM TO THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC BORROW SOILS TO VERIFY THAT SOILS COMPLY WITH SPECIFIED REQUIREMENTS AND TO PERFORM REQUIRED FIELD AND EJ EXPANSION JOINT SDMH STORM DRAIN MANHOLE Q
CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD), LATEST EDITION. LABORATORY TESTING. (MINIMUM REQUIRED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS NOTED ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS). ~IN PAVED AND EOP EDGE OF PAVEMENT SDE SIGHT DISTANCE EASEMENT —
19.  PRIOR TO PLACING CABC STONE BASE, THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD NOTIFY THE PROJECT ENGINEER TO INSPECT AND PROOF ROLL BUILDING SLAB AREAS, THE TESTING SERVICE SHALL MAKE AT LEAST ONE FIELD DENSITY TEST FOR EACH 2000 SQUARE FEET OF EX EXISTING SSMH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
THE SUBGRADE. ANY STONE PLACE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL WILL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. FILL IN EACH COMPACTED FILL LAYER. IF A TEST SHOULD FAIL TO MEET REQUIRED DENSITY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RE-COMPACT EVAP EVAPORATIVE s SANITARY SEWER |.L|
20.  DESIGN/FIELD CONDITIONS QUITE EASILY MAY VARY FROM THAT REPRESENTED IN THE INITIAL SOILS REPORT AND/OR THAT LAYER. THE SOIL TESTING SERVICE SHALL PERFORM ADDITIONAL TESTS AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE TO SHOW THAT THE STA STATION |
TOPOGRAPHICAL REPORT. ISOLATED AREAS MAY SHOW UP WEAK AND ADVERSE SOILS OR GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS MAY BE FAILED LAYER HAS REACHED THE REQUIRED COMPACTION. --IN FOUNDATION WALL AREAS, THE TESTING SERVICE SHALL MAKE AT FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT STD STANDARD
DISCOVERED THAT WERE NOT REVEALED DURING THE INITIAL SOILS INVESTIGATION. THEREFORE, THE OWNER/CLIENT IS TO BE LEAST ONE FIELD DENSITY TEST FOR EACH 100 FEET OR LESS OF WALL LENGTH OF FILL IN EACH COMPACTED FILL LAYER, WITH NO CONNECTION STSTL STAINLESS STEEL <
AWARE THAT CURRY ENGINEERING GROUP, PLLC WILL NOT AND CANNOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY FAILURES TO EITHER A LESS THAN TWO TESTS ALONG A WALL FACE. IF A TEST SHOULD FAIL TO MEET REQUIRED DENSITY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FES FLARED END SECTION SWPPP STORMWATER POLLUTION U)
STREET OR PARKING LOT PAVEMENT DESIGN UNLESS WE CAN BE FULLY AND TOTALLY INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS RE-COMPACT THAT LAYER. THE SOIL TESTING SERVICE SHALL PERFORM ADDITIONAL TESTS AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE TO FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION PREVENTION PLAN m Lu
WHICH MAY INCLUDE, BUT MAY NOT NECESSARILY BE LIMITED TO, TESTING SUBGRADE AND BASE DENSITY, ENGAGING THE DESIGN SHOW THAT THE FAILED LAYER HAS REACHED THE REQUIRED COMPACTION. FG FINISHED GRADE T ~
ENGINEER FOR THE EVALUATION OF THE SUBGRADE AND FOR THE OBSERVATION OF PROOF ROLLING SUBGRADE AND BASE AT 52.  COMPACTION: COMPACT EACH LAYER OF BACKFILL AND FILL SOIL MATERIALS AND THE TOP 12" OF SUBGRADE IN CUT AREAS TO 98% FH FIRE HYDRANT L
VARIOUS STEPS OF CONSTRUCTION, OPPORTUNITY FOR THE DESIGN ENGINEER TO CALL IN A SOILS ENGINEER FOR OF MAXIMUM DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY ASTM D698 FOR STRUCTURES, SLABS, AND PAVEMENTS AND 95% OF MAXIMUM DENSITY FL FLOW LINE 1B TOP OF BARRIER O
CONSULTATION AND ADVICE, ETC. - STEPS WHICH TAKEN ALTOGETHER WITH THE INITIAL DESIGN SHOWN ON THE PLANS, FOR LAWNS OR UNPAVED AREAS. FT FOOT OR FEET TCTOC  TOP OF CURB ~—
CONSTITUTE THE COMPLETE DESIGN OF THE ROAD, STREET OF PARKING AREA (PRIVATE OR PUBLIC). THE DESIGN ENGINEERMUST 53 THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR AND THE SITE WORK CONTRACTOR ARE TO COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF DRAINAGE PIPES D TEMPORARY DIVERSION — 2
BE GIVEN THE FULL LATITUDE AND OPPORTUNITY TO COMPLETE THE DESIGN BY FULLY PARTICIPATING IN THE CONSTRUCTION AROUND THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. G GAS %P %E,TOHFESE)ER < ~
PROCESS. PLAN DESIGN IS A SMALL PORTION OF THE DESIGN AND CANNOT BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS IF 54, ANY RELOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES WILL BE AT THE COST OF THE DEVELOPER/OWNER. THE NCDOT WILL NOT ACCEPT GALV GALVANIZED L TOP OF PAD
THE OWNER'S/CLIENT'S DESIRE IS TO HAVE THE DESIGN ENGINEER STAND BEHIND THE COMPLETED DESIGNED PROJECT. RESPONSIBILITY FOR DAMAGES TO CURB AND GUTTER OR STREET IMPROVEMENTS INSTALLED PRIOR TO UNDERGROUND SERVICES, GB GRADE BREAK P TYRICAL h |.|_|
21, ALL UTILITY SERVICES, (POWER, TELEPHONE, CABLE, ETC.) ARE PROPOSED TO BE UNDERGROUND. DO NOT SEED OR MULCH NOR WILL THE NCDOT ABSORB THE COST FOR BORINGS TO INSTALL UNDERGROUND SERVICE, PAVEMENT PATCHING OR DAMAGE TO GE GENERAL ELECTRIC W TOP OF WALL LLI |-LI
DISTURBED AREAS UNTIL ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. LANDSCAPING. THESE WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER/OWNER. R GRADE U~
22, LIGHTS ARE PRIVATELY OWNED. 55. FIRE DEPARTMENT VEHICULAR ACCESS TO ALL STRUCTURES UNDER CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL TIMES. IN AREAS m I
23 PROPERTY IS TO BE SERVED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH. WHERE GROUND SURFACES ARE SOFT OR LIKELY TO BECOME SOFT, HARD ALL WEATHER SURFACE ROADS SHALL BE PROVIDED - ue UNDERGROUND 7,
24.  THE BUILDING SETBACK LINES SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE FOR THE ENGINEER'S USE IN ESTABLISHING MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGES AND MAINTAINED. HDPE HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE -V~
AT THE SETBACK LINE AND FOR RESERVING SUFFICIENT BUILDING AREA. BUILDING CONTRACTORS ARE TO VERIFY LOT LINE 56. ADDRESS NUMBERS, BOTH COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL, MUST BE POSTED ON THE FRONT OF THE STRUCTURE NEAREST TO THE HORIZ HORIZONTAL VEG VEGETATED '-u m
SETBACKS BEFORE SETTING FORMS OR DIGGING FOOTINGS. MAIN ENTRANCE IN A POSITION TO BE PLAINLY LEGIBLE, VISIBLE, AND UNOBSTRUCTED FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE HOV HIGH OCCUPANCY VEHICLE VERT VERTICAL >
25.  REGULATORY SIGNS, STOPS SIGNS AND STREET NAME SIGNS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED FROM HIGH INTENSITY REFLECTIVE PROPERTY. HP HIGH POINT ~W- |.L|
MATERIALS. 57. DISTURBED AREA IS IN EXCESS OF 12,000 SF AND FORMAL SEDIMENTATION & EROSION CONTROL PLAN APPROVAL WAS REQUIRED W WEST O >
26.  ALL EXCESS TOPSOIL AND UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION IS TO BE HAULED OFF-SITE, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE OWNER. AS A CONDITION OF CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL. A COPY OF THE APPROVED EROSION CONTROL PLAN MUST BE KEPT ON SITE IAW IN ACCORDANCE WITH Wi WITH
27.  ALL SITE CONSTRUCTION MUST BE INSPECTED BY THE PROJECT ENGINEER AT THE FOLLOWING STAGES: AT ALL TIMES. THE APPROVED SEDIMENTATION & EROSION CONTROL PLAN SHOULD BE REGARDED AS MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS; LH. INTERSTATE HIGHWAY W/o WITHOUT m O
A. COMPLETION OF GRADING SUBGRADE PRIOR TO PLACING STONE BASE. ADDITIONAL MEASURES SHALL BE PUT IN PLACE AS NEEDED TO ENSURE THAT NO SEDIMENT IS RELEASED FROM THE SITE. INV INVERT Y- o
B. COMPLETION OF STONE PLACEMENT PRIOR TO PAVING. 58. (CONSTRUCTION/SITE PLANS) WATER AND SEWER PERMIT APPLICATIONS HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY THE DENR. PERMIT NUMBERS v YARD INLET Q
C. FINAL INSPECTION WHEN ALL WORK IS COMPLETE. ARE AS FOLLOWS: LEN LENGTH
28.  THE SURVEYOR DID NOT VISIBLY SEE ANY CEMETERIES IN ANY OPEN AREAS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. A. WATER PERMIT NUMBER: T.B.D. LEV LOW EMISSION VEHICLE m
29.  THIS PROPERTY DOES NOT DEPICT ENCUMBRANCES THAT ARE FOUND DURING A THOROUGH TITLE SEARCH. B. SEWER PERMIT NUMBER: T.B.D. .
30, ALLHVAC UNITS FOR THE PROPOSED BUILDING WILL BE SCREENED FROM PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. 50. COPIES OF ALL PERMITS AND APPROVED PLANS MUST BE KEPT ON SITE IN A PERMIT BOX THAT IS CONSPICUOUSLY LOCATED AND o e triemdaaiiaaniin i suca p=
31, ALL CURB AND GUTTER TO BE 24" STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER. ALL CURB AND GUTTER WITHIN NCDOT OR R/W SHALL BE 30" EASILY ACCESSIBLE DURING CONSTRUCTION. THIS INCLUDES APPROVED CONSTRUCTION PLANS, APPROVED EROSION CONTROL m
STANDARD. PLANS, ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS, DRIVEWAY PERMITS, WATER/SEWER PERMITS, ETC.
32, ALL CURB AND GUTTER AND SIDEWALK CONCRETE IS TO BE MINIMUM 3,000 PSI AT 28 DAYS, AIR ENTRAINED. 60. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL WAKE COUNTY, CITY OF RALEIGH, AND NCDENR STANDARDS AND Lu
33, ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. SPECIFICATIONS. Q
34, PROVIDE HANDICAP SIGNS, MARKING AND RAMPS AS SHOWN. 61.  MAINTAIN MINIMUM 3' COVER FOR ALL WATER PIPE.
35.  HANDICAP RAMPS ARE TO MEET "ADA ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES FOR BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES" AS DETAILED IN THE FEDERAL 62. WHERE WATERLINE CROSSES: ~|
REGISTER, VOLUME 56, NUMBER 144 DATED JULY 26, 1991, RULES AND REGULATIONS ACTIVATED JANUARY 26, 1992. FOR A. SANITARY SEWER: WATERLINE SHALL CROSS ABOVE AND MAINTAIN 2' VERTICAL SEPARATION OR 10' OF HORIZONTAL —
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, REFER TO THE 2012 NC STATE BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 11, "ACCESSIBILITY." ALL STREET RETURNS TO SEPARATION. IF THIS SEPARATION CANNOT MAINTAIN OR IF WATERLINE PASSES BELOW SEWER LINE THEN BOTH WATERLINE AND E
HAVE H.C. RAMPS. SEWER LINE SHALL BE CLASS 50 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR A MINIMUM OF 10' EACH SIDE OF CROSSING.
36.  CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT POUR ANY CONCRETE BEFORE FORMS ARE INSPECTED BY THE PROJECT ENGINEER AND/OR OWNER. B. STORM SEWER: WHERE WATERLINE CROSSES ABOVE MAINTAIN 1' VERTICAL SEPARATION, WHERE WATERLINE CROSSES BELOW
ANY CONCRETE THAT HAS NOT BEEN APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER AND/OR OWNER WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MAINTAIN 2' VERTICAL SEPARATION. IF THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED WATERLINE SHALL BE CLASS 50 DUCTILE IRON
CONTRACTOR. PIPE FOR MINIMUM OF 10' EACH SIDE OF CROSSING.
37.  ALL AREAS NOT COVERED BY BUILDING OR PARKING SHALL BE COVERED WITH 4" MINIMUM OF TOPSOIL, FREE OF ROOT MATTER 63. WHERE SANITARY SEWER CROSSES STORM MAINTAIN 2' SEPARATION. IF THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED SANITARY
AND ROCKS AND GRASSED. SEWER SHALL BE CLASS 50 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR MINIMUM OF 10' EACH SIDE OF CROSSING.
64. REFERENCE NC 15A, 18C, .0906 FOR ADDITIONAL CROSSING INFORMATION. THIS CRITERIA SHALL BE MET AT ALL CROSSINGS.
environmental
October 27, 2022 Q
Don Curry % S
SIGNAGE NOTES: CITY OF RALEIGH TRANSPORTATION NOTES: i
il il 205 S. Fuquay Ave. g g
1. ALL SIGNS SHALL BE I.A.W. THE LATEST EDITIONS OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) AND 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS. Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526 é_’ z
NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (NCDOT) STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS. RE: Wilders Grove Retail ]
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT THE WORK IN A SAFE MANNER AND WITH A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INCONVENIENCE TO S
2. ALL SIGNS SHALL BE FABRICATED FROM ALUMINUM ALLOY SHEETS WITH HIGH INTENSITY SHEETING. COLORS SHALL BE TRAFFIC. Attn: Don Curry
RETROREFLECTIVE. N S _ oo
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND SHALL ADHERE TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE MUTCD This is a letter of support for trash and recycling services for your new development being planned at 23
3. STOP & STREET SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 3" DIAMETER BLACK POWDER COATED ALUMINUM POST WITH DECORATIVE (MOST CURRENT EDITION). 4219 8420 ew fern fue., Raleleh, NC 27670 We Pave reviewed the plans and have found that GFL 58
CAP AND BRACKET. nvironmental will be able to safely perform all needed services. § ‘6_3‘
4. PRIOR TO START OF WORK, A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING MUST BE SET UP WITH THE CONTRACTOR AND CITY OF RALEIGH If the project design changes, this letter is void and a new letter must be issued. Additionally, this letter e
4. ALL OTHER SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 3-LB U-CHANNEL GALVANIZED STEEL (12 GUAGE) MOUNTING POST WITH MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION FIELD SERVICES STAFF. CONTACT ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS AT 919-996-2409 TO SET UP THE MEETING. is non-transferable.
CLEARANCE OF 84". SIGNS SHALL BE BURIED MINIMUM 3.5' FEET IN GROUND WITH A BREAKAWAYS. We want to visit the site during the initial phases of construction to ensure that the site will continue to
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A RIGHT-OF-WAY OBSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR ANY WORK WHICH REQUIRES THE TEMPORARY be safe to service.
5. MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR SIGNS SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL. CLOSURE OF A STREET, TRAVEL LANE, PARKING SPACE OR SIDEWALK FROM RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN
ADVANCE. We look forward to providing waste and recycling services at your new property once it has been
6.  ALL SIGNS SHALL BE DESIGNATED AS FOLLOWS PER MUTCD STANDARDS. completed.
6. ANY TEMPORARY STREET CLOSURE MUST BE SUBMITTED A MINIMUM OF 2 WEEKS PRIOR.TO THE START OF WORK. SEE Should you have any questions or need more information, please contact me at chialek@gflenv.com.
“RIGHT-OF-WAY CLOSURES” ON WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV. COMPLETE AND SEND THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OBSTRUCTION PERMIT TO
RIGHTOFWAYSERVICES@RALEIGHNC.GOV. Sincerely,
7. ANY CONTRACTOR OR PROJECT MANAGER THAT IS WORKING ON A CITY PROJECT SHALL SUBMIT A NOTIFICATION TO THE RW Account Manager
OBSTRUCTION APPLICATION FOR EMERGENCY/MAINTENANCE WORK PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. GFL Environmental - Raleigh [ BEFoRE YoU DIG
3741 Conquest Drive
Garner NC 27529 CALL TOLL FREE
8. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BEGINNING, ALL SIGNAGE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE IN PLACE. (M) 919-449-1692 1800 632 4949
9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL DAMAGED INFRASTRUCTURE IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS OR
BETTER CONDITION.
3301 Benson Drive, Suite 601, Raleigh, NC 27609
10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGES TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER Tel: 919-325-3000 | gflenv.com g
CONDITION. =
11.  ALL SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WHO ARE VISUALLY IMPAIRED AND PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY DISABILITIES. m
PEDESTRIAN EXISTING ROUTES AND ALTERNATE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE PRELIMINARY =
COMPLIANT WITH THE PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG), 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE NORTH CAROLINA DO NOT-USE FOR 0)
DESIGN AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD). | ONE-CALL CENTER CONSTRUCTION, =
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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\ GENERAL NOTES:
©
\ ™
\\ 1. THIS PLAN IS NOT INTENDED FOR PLATTING OR RECORDATION. : g
o
\ 2. THE INTENT OF THIS PLAN IS TO ILLUSTRATE THE EXISTING FEATURES, STRUCTURES AND :ﬁ' i
\\ TOPOGRAPHY OF THE PROPERTY. THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WAS PROVIDED - %
\ AND DEVELOPED BY OTHERS. CURRY ENGINEERING DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY o 0
ol OF THE INFORMATION, THUS IT HAS NOT BEEN SEALED. SURVEY INFORMATION SHOWN WITHIN » é o
><\ THE PARENT PROPERTY BOUNDARY REPRESENTS FIELD SURVEY INFORMATION CONDUCTED IN % N @
%\ AUGUST 2019 BY NEWCOMB LAND SURVEYORS. g % %
\ \ 3. NOTITLE OPINION ON THIS PROPERTY HAS BEEN FURNISHED. o e
S87° 4% 09"E \ \ 4, AREAS COMPUTED BY THE COORDINATE METHOD.
— . = - \ . THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS-OF-WAY, EASEMENTS,
\ \ COVENANTS, AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD.
\ 6.  ALL DISTANCES SHOWN ON THE SURVEY ARE HORIZONTAL GROUND DISTANCES.
\ \ 15.  THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A FLOOD HAZARD ZONE PER FEMA MAP. FEMA COMMUNITY
\ MAP # 3720172400J DATED MAY 02, 2006.
\ \ 16. VERTICAL DATUM: NAVD88, HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD83
\ 17. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE LOCATIONS, DEPTHS, AND MATERIALS OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ON SITE. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
502/ / %/9) \ GROVE ASSOC\ATES ARE SHOWN BASED ON MARKINGS PROVIDED BY THE NC ONE CALL CENTER AND ABOVE
EX GREASE |NTERCEPTER / ST T T T TN o\ \ \ W\LDER\E\N' W7249632W 3 GROUND EVIDENCE. EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE IN
> \ Deed. Book 00 90 NATURE. WHILE EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO ENSURE THE ACCURACY OF THE
y 7\ \ \ Decd Page 00%7-834 INFORMATION GIVEN, ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS MAY VARY AND SHOULD BE CONFIRMED
—300— — — . _303—— \ Deed Acreage = PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
‘\ \ \ \ \ 18. NO TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT ENCROACHMENTS (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
\ \ \ \ CLEARING, GRADING, FENCING, AND THE INSTALLATION OF RETAINING WALLS OR OTHER
\ \ \ \ \ STRUCTURES) ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE GREENWAY EASEMENT AREA WITHOUT PRIOR
\ \ \ APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH. < ’
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S I I A, = 7 S B R R -
— | | - — 3
i |E||T||i|||||||| V= / | —I IS
i =K —7 N yTiuTY N WATER ¥ C ATCH
R BOX 1.5 EX ATCH BASI E E
EX CATCH ZBEJ/;S\N w/2" v%iTEAFETgER\/\CE \'EX ME?;]DBOWXATW&{ SERVICE POLE (TYPICAL) B e TOP 22272'%25 YA - 0P 2082
OV 292,55 - METER SRS EX 24" DIP_WATER MAN _ _ _ _ _ s e L 32
s - St = — — — — — — - — (APPROXIMATE LOCATION) N P
X WATER v
VALVES
(PRIMARY STREET)
VARIABLE WIDTH R/W
SCALE:1IN=20FT
[ BEFOREYOUDIG ) U 2 40
SU/PVG 0/" CALL TOLL FREE SCALE IN FEET
E ’ 1 800 632 4949 HORIZONTAL ; |
Larry King & Associates, RLS, PA H
1333 Morganton Road #201 "
Fayetteville, NC 28305 =
Phone: 910-483-4300 o
Contact: Jeffrey Nobles, PE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER SEAL NOT "é
o AFFIXED TO SHEET AS ENGINEER =
Email: jnobles@lkanda.com NORTH CAROLINA DOES NOT CERTIFY INFORMATION O]
L ONE-CALL CENTER ) PROVIDED BY OTHERS E
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
-
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DEMOLITION NOTES:

1. ANY ITEM THAT MAY BE ENCOUNTERED DURING BUILDING DEMOLITION THAT MAY BE OF INTEREST
/\ OR VALUE TO THE OWNER SHALL REMAIN THE OWNER'S PROPERTY. COORDINATE PROCEDURE
7

20'

ORIG. SHEET SIZE: 24 x 36

FOR REMOVAL AND SALVAGE WITH OWNER.

HORZ. SCALE: 1"

/ N 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PREPARING PRE-DEMOLITION PHOTOGRAPHS AND/OR
IMPROVEMENTS PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION WORK.
o\

\ VIDEOTAPE SHOWING EXISTING CONDITIONS OF ADJOINING CONSTRUCTION AND SITE
™~
>~

REVISIONS

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH GOVERNING EPA REGULATIONS
\ T~ AND HAULING AND DISPOSAL REGULATIONS OF LOCAL JURISDICTION, INCLUDING OBTAINING ALL
-~

P \/ ~ e ——— REQUIRED PERMITS.
- _— \ )

-
P : = ‘ —— _— 308~ 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY OWNER IN THE EVENT THAT UN-ANTICIPATED
o ' : —} HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ARE ENCOUNTERED. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL
\' ‘ : ’ ‘ MATERIALS.

BE REMOVED =T RELO
—/
///—/\

== , : \ | 5. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING, IDENTIFYING, DISCONNECTING, AND SEALING OR
GREASE \ » \ = \ CAPPING UTILITIES SERVING BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES TO BE DEMOLISHED.

| S | | 6. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS, DEMOLITION SHALL INCLUDE REMOVAL OF EXISTING
~ | S ¢ - OBJECTS OR IMPROVEMENTS (WITH THE EXCEPTION OF TREES) THAT WOULD INTERFERE WITH
: ' » | | \ ~ PROGRESS OR COMPLETION OF PROPOSED WORK.
- N 1 | | ~ N | 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR EROSION CONTROL DURING DEMOLITION,
, — | » < | 8. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
( | . | | DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES.
L e FOUTPRINT ) = { | o 5 - 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTION TO ENSURE THAT UTILITY SERVICES OF
( ) | . ' | " | | ‘ ADJOINING PROPERTIES ARE NOT DISTURBED DURING SITE DEMOLITION,
| | —) b : | | | 10. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTING ALL OFFSITE IMPROVEMENTS DURING
' , | \ DEMOLITION AND COORDINATING RELOCATION OF ANY UTILITY SERVICES DISRUPTED BY

DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES.
. \ 11. PAVEMENT REMOVAL INCLUDES THE REMOVAL OF ANY ASSOCIATED BASE COURSE AND CURBING.

REQUIREMENTS AND REGULATIONS REGARDING THE HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS

PAVEMENT TO o /’r

e

DATE: 10-27-2023
FILE NO. 2021-007

BE REMOVED
\

‘ INTERCEPTOR TO
X X\

‘ \ (+ /x ’

| : :

W
|

’ \ 12.  CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES.

—Q , } PAVEMENT TO
: ~ BE REMOVED 13.  CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY ENGINEER SHOULD ANY DISCREPANCIES OR
‘ ' | CONFLICTS ARISE.

. \ 14.  REMOVE ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES INCLUDING FOUNDATIONS.

15.  REMOVE ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN AS NEEDED FOR INSTALLATION OF
NEW WORK.

16.  NO EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED ON THE SITE UNTIL ALL TREE PROTECTION AND SILT FENCING HAS
BEEN INSTALLED AND APPROVED.

17.  CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT NEW CONNECTIONS PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION TO INSURE
EXISTING WATER AND SANITARY SEWER DISCONNECTS ARE HANDLED ACCORDING TO ONSLOW
COUNTY GUIDELINES.

18.  SEE SITE/UTILITY PLAN & GRADING/DRAINAGE PLAN FOR PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS TO UTILITIES
& DRAINAGE STRUCTURES.

I
l
l
I
19.  THE PROPER PROCEDURE FOR COMPACTED SOIL REMEDIATION IS AS FOLLOWS (REQUIRED IN
FORMER PVMT/BLDG AREAS TO RECEIVE LANDSCAPING):
A. REMOVE ALL IMPERVIOUS SURFACES FROM THE SUBJECT AREA.
, B. TILL THE AREA TO A DEPTH OF 12" BELOW THE TOP OF COMPACTED SUBGRADE.
C. SUITABLE RATES AND TYPES OF SOIL AMENDMENTS SHOULD BE DETERMINED THROUGH
I
I
I
I
I

DEMOLITION PLAN

SOIL TESTS. LIMESTONE AND FERTILIZER SHOULD BE APPLIED UNIFORMLY DURING SEEDBED
PREPARATION AND MIXED WELL WITH THE TOP 4 TO 6 INCHES OF SOIL.

DEMOLITION LEGEND:

) INDICATES UTILITY
\X 4 STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED

INDICATES TREE TO
X BE REMOVED

| INDICATES PAVEMENT OR
| CURB TO BE REMOVED

WILDER'S GROVE RETAIL - RALEIGH, NC

“ INDICATES STRUCTURE OR
X ’ \ BUILDING TO BE REMOVED

1.5" WATER METER AND REMOVE TREE, TYP. /
BOX TO BE REMOVED

205 S. Fuquay Avenue
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

ZONING CONDITION Z-13-18
TREES WITHIN 25 FEET OF NEW BERN
AVENUE R/W SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

T (919) 552-0849
F (919) 552-2043

SCALE:1IN=20FT
N ' ' ' |
[ BeFoRE YoU DIG ZHOEEHO
CALL TOLL FREE SCALE IN FEET
1 800 632 4949 HORIZONTAL

O]

=

o

L

NN}

PRELIMINARY =

NORTH CAROLINA DO NOT-USE FOR ©O

| ONE-CALL CENTER | CONSTRUCTION, =

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Z:\PROJECTS FOLDER-ZEBULON\2021\2021-007 WILDER'S GROVE REDESIGN - RALEIGH, NC\PLANS\ASR SITE PLAN\SHEET FILES\C-03 DEMOLITION PLAN.DWG

PLOTTED: 11/3/2023 4:52 PM
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TIE TO EXIST v
' \ e " .
STOP BAR s [N CALL TOLL FREE %
FOR FIRE ROUTE P ~ / 1800 632 4949 . o [
CONTINUATION R10' P2 N \ 340' SDT LEG LOCATION: 4209 (LOT 2) & 4201 (LOT 3) S
' N (35 MPH, SEC. NEW BERN AVENUE, SIS
/ATM ISLAND _ ~TT-TETO L 12.6.2, RSDM) \ RALEIGH, NC i |2
TIE TO EXIST. / | EXIST.C8G M~ m | 5|8
4+ O
TIE TO EXIST. PVMT - N N Py SEE DETAIL COUNTY: WAKE COUNTY 2 D | &
PVMT ) STOP TIETO - 5 N
0 )] S \ EXIST. C&4G PARENT PIN: 1724960124 (LOT 2) 2 S|z
PYMT STOP BAR A R1Q
\ DBIPG: 018412/ 02736
R30' LOT NORTH CAROLINA
nglé\sBiEc\glEng EASEMENT & \ | ONE-CALL CENTER ZONING: CX-3-PL-CU
R30 N —— L — 66333 SaFt DUMPSTER ACREAGE (ORIGINAL): 113AC (LOT2)
- NEW PROPOSED FOR PROPOSED ATM ISLAND 24" SOLID WHITE
_— DUMPSTER {52
~N /Y — o | PROPERTY LINE i~ ENCLOSURE STOP BAR 100AC (LOT3) 2|5
TETO - — STOP i':lngngE AND PAD NS
. — N <
EXIST. C8G K \ o O AMENITY AREA 2 \ CROSSWALK ACREAGE (PROPOSED): 0.61AC (LOT 1) - 1401 WILDERS GROVE LANE &
N4 26486 SQFT. o] (8,170 SF) (12.3%) DUMPSTER 152 AC (LOT 2) - 1403 WILDERS GROVE LANE 2
061 AC. =221 ENCLOSURE 213 AC. (TOTAL) >
INSTALL 6'X6' FILTERRA N PR <, AND PAD \ STop Ao AL | 5
BIORETENTION FOR &F' ERE \ — - BUILDING DATA: (TOTAL OF 2 BUILDINGS) <|=
NUTRIENT REDUCTION. CK LANE AR e p— ! SIGN LOT 1: 1 BULDING LOT 2: 1 BULDING
SEECALCS. | \\/\ \ N\ L - BUILDING SIZE: 1430 SF 1920 SF (RESTAURANT)
2 2PARKS @9 1% -8 4PARKS @ 9 7PARKS @ 9 \ (VEHICLE REPAIR (MINOR) 8900 SF (GENERAL RETAIL)
3 PARKING | | \ %\ N ] e FRETRUCK | TOTAL BUILDING SIZE: 12,250 SF
SETBACK e 5 =4 ——— — — — — — —\—FRf— — — — — — RS — . Z / R28'FIRE ACCESS \
. \ g FIRE e | HID ASPHALT _TRUCK RADIUS BUILDING HEIGHT: 26.25' (1 STORY) (MAX ALLOWED IS 90'
6' BUILDING PVMT. T
| TRUCKRADIUS e \ R15
SETBACK - - MOUNTABLE = 0
SROPERTY | \ o TRfJOCEFENE = TRU(%?(l 'E;US ———2 > CORBBOTH — > TIE TO PARKING MAXIMUMS:
LINE \ 1 SIDES A ggFETJS(LDEf%UFE\lNG SCONCSW - EXIST. C&G LOT 1: VEHICLE REPAIR (MINOR) - NO MAX 2
~ o | ______ _ _  __ _RINVERROCK = — et ORI T — I 20' FIRE SHOPPING CENTER : 1 SPACE /200 SF
// — Tt ——— \\ STONE MpLCH —15 \ J TRUCK LANE, 1430 SF = 7 PARKING SPACES -
RETAINING ! R1Y J ( ) ( @ L LOT 2: RESTAURANT & RETAIL - MAX I
WAL | S 7 | \ RESTAURANT SPECIFICATION: 1 SPACE / 100 SF GFA
AMENITY AREA 1 (4) COVERED BICYCLE ? |y, 1920 SF = 19 PARKING SPACES Q
(2,674 SF) (10.1%) R12:CSPACES LONG-TERM i 127,/ C— ol \ ~ | \ RETAIL SPECIFICATION: 1 SPACE / 200 SF —
| N HEIGHT AN = —— N ! 8900 SF = 45 PARKING SPACES
/ [ R7 2 ONE-WAY sfon‘} i | \ ) '.LI
1
95' ‘ p ! ﬁ DRIVE-THRU - |/ - \ \l PARKING MAX: = 71 PARKING SPACES ]
L | N MENU BOARD [~ =T —— | |
| ‘ ~ RN 5 D CANOIZ 10 7 | \ é SHORT-TERM BICYCLE: q
| | A . 2 . = I VA N | o \ o RETAIL: 4MIN. m
(4/ BICYGLE SPAQES q . _
SHORT-TERM [ 32 25' 25' 25' 20' 20' -THRU | v OFFICE: 4 MIN.
\\ / = j DRNE-THRU\ L ‘ 0 ' g:gﬁgg - / | \ < M SIDE BUILD-TO (LOT 2): VEHICLE SERVICE: 4 MIN. ]
k‘ e ‘/ oo N PROPOSED PROPOSED ||| PROPOSED | (POWERED) | , >0 T 3 (100%) ESTAURARE HH —~
LOCATION k DUNKN DONLTS PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED STl i l \ B REQ. BLDG. WIDTH N PROVIDED PARKING: 57 STANDARD -_ =
H/D ASPH ALT/ 6.% | 1920 SF RETAIL 1,500 SF RETAIL RETAIL 1,500 SF ||| | RETAIL 1,500 SF 1,600 SF 1600 SF ol / l T BUILD-TO = 65.75' (25% MIN.) 4 HIC SPACES
PAVEMENT PRIMARY 100" | 1 STORY 1 STORY 1,200 SF ! STORY 1 STORY 1 STORY 1 STORY | > 1 \ E@ PROP. BLDG. WIDTH IN TOTAL OVERALL PROVIDED SPACES: = 61 PARKS W/ 20 BICYCLE (10 RACKS) t <
I ] LSO FFE: 304.00 1STORY FFE: 304.00 FrE: 30400 || oo oo I Fre 3000 ® , 51 BUILD-TO = 67" (25.5%) ~ \
BUILD-TO LINE } i L O g f | FFE: 304.00|| i (i E— E— |2 / | ol \ 2
o : | - I N 20 SETBACKS: LLI Q.
— =N [T PRIMARY 100 PRIMARY 100' | e | |, < BUILDING:
PROPOSED TAKE FIVE AUTO - | Jr | r FOR ADDITIONAL SIDE STREET: 5'MIN. I~
7 1,430 SF TOTAL i J | T e — | \ SDT COVERAGE SIDE LOT LINE: 0'OR 6' MIN LLI P~
e e | v aoLo.To [N L Z REAR LOT LINE. {OR6 MIN. »n
FFE: 303.50 = | 100'BULD-TO W o ® OT LINE: 0' OR 6' MIN. >
Ej | WL LINE | L INSTALL NEW 6 PARKING:
E—— _ X/ U saawaan 5 A i ’ = T u ) T =t | L CONC. SIDEWALK PRIMARY STREET: 10' MIN, O
. — WCR) <= . - | = I VAN ACC.~ - L WHEELSTOP .| , SIDE STREET: 10' MIN. m
9 | " WHEELSTOP— | <y WCR~ |* = SIGN AAWER) I qyp) o 390 SOT LEG SIDE LOT LINE: 0'OR 3' MIN.
T =TI (TYP) o (TYP) S\ } : | REAR LOT LINE: 0'OR3'MIN. Q
s ‘ \ o/ o L e ol 8e | I[85 priLiTy PLACEMENT (35 MPH, SEC.
31' TURNAROUND AREA CROSSWALK - — =T | . EASEMENT \ 126.2, RSDM)
B B 99— o] I IMPERVIOUS AREAS: (n
— 3PARKS @ 9 W/ 2 VAN | Z\E’é\ggg (gAgR‘é\g f\ ¥’§N . | \ EXISTING: -
I N NoT J | | f ‘ ‘ ‘ N RBFRE | 77" ROW BUILDING: 9,755 SQ FT (0.22 AC)
ENTE R7 B R % | 1 TRUCK RADIUS | | , T Jrpoc. O CKBACKCURB T TOTAL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS: 60,909 SQ FT (1.39 AC - 65.3%) Lu
SIGNAjE Ro8' FIR DO NOT ENTER (szgg%g IaPACES HID ASPHALT (Sslzl glFSTY%E ISPACES ,1 , SR (L \ ROPOSED
o Ruck RADILS SIGNAGE o PAVEMENT < e | o WIDERS GROVE LANE PAVEMENT: 47,515 SQ FT (1.09 AC) Q
| —— = = - S . , AVENUE 2-LANE, UNDIVIDED SIDEWALK: 5,342 5QFT (0.12AC) —
Ro' ' SECTION BUILDING: 12,250 SQ FT (0.28 AC)
| RO | —
RS R5' R5' (UDO 8.55.A) \ TOTAL IMPERVIOUS: 65,107 SQFT (1.49 AC - 70%)
I
‘ T ~ N5 | 66' ROW, 27' B-B
TR @9 TPARKS @9 " f} N puon | \ SITE LEGEND
18 | 6 PARKS @ 9] [4PARKS@9] | 18 | SIGN [7PARKS @9 10' PARKING SAW-CUT EXISTING MONO
SETBACK ISLAND TO PROVIDE
I | el | | ~| { | | PEDESTRIAN REFUGE CONC. CURB & GUTTER
________________PYH)N______%,____ __________ S__ scoveswZ PN — —- 6:| 5'c0Ncsw{i _____________ I : / — — — — VINIMUMBUILDING SETBACK LINE
SIGN ! : ‘ DRIVE AISLE, HEAVY-DUTY
————————J——————j——— ———|——2\0Cl—|—I—- — = — = — _ = ~ ) PAVEMENT
TRANSIT 5 UTILITY PLACEMENT \ \ CONCRETE SIDEWALK 2
- ESMT ROSSWALK of
- jSoE _ll:-’éAARgLNG EASEMENT NEW PEDESTRIAN CROSS %
EXISTING 5 RAMP \ CONCRETE DUMPSTER PAD ¥
CONC. SW Y g5
WITHIN THE AREA QF ABOVE DEFINED SIGHT BUILDING 2 g
DEVELOPER TO PAY \ TRIANGLE, THERE SHALL BE NO SIGHT OBSTRUCTING
NEW BERN AVENUE FEE-IN-LIEU FOR 10 OR PARTLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, SIGN, OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA
73' EXISTING AVENUE 6-LANE, DIVIDED SECTION MULTI-USE PATH (5' OF \ FOLIAGE, BERMS, OR PARKED VEHICLES BETWEEN 29
cLRow- (UDO 8.5.6.C) ADDITIONAL WIDTH) THE HEIGHTS OF 24" AND 8' ABOVE THE CURB LINE s — WHEELSTOP =8
NEW BERN AVE 61" EXISTING 131 ROW, 88' B-B SHARED PARKING AND ACCESS ELEVATION OR NEAREST TRAVELED WAY IF NO HANDICAP PARK 58
PRIMARY STREET CL-B 142 4. WITHIN THE DEVELOPMENT WILL BE \ CURBING EXISTS. (REF. RSDM 12.6 NOTE E) 22
( ) ACCESSIBLE THROUGH A BLANKET WHEELCHAIR RAMP -
VARIABLE WIDTH RIW EXISTING \
ROW EASEMENT - O SIGNAGE
\ - R R 9000w SPILL LIP
. - TRAVEL DIRECTIONAL ARROWS
SITE NOTES: =
— — 1. ALL SIGNS SHOULD USE PRISMATIC SHEETING THAT MEETS MINIMUM RETROREFLECTIVITY STANDARDS FOUND N THE EXISTING CONTOUR
B _ _ _ _ — — — — = - Ty - - LATEST EDITION OF THE MUTCD. == HIC ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
EXISTING 2. ALLCONSTRUCTION MUST BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH, NCDOT, AND NCDEQ STANDARD
B-B SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS. —
3. ALL ASPHALT EDGES SHALL BE SAW CUT TO PROVIDE A GOOD LONGITUDINAL JOINT. MILL 1.5 FEET AT 1.5 INCHES DEEP FIRE TRUCK ACCESS ROUTE
_ | | MINIMUM TO PROVIDE A LONGITUDINAL LAP JOINT FOR FINAL SURFACE LAYER. NO MILLING SHALL BE LEFT FOR A
PRIMARY BUILD-TO (LOT1): PRIVARY BUILD-TO (LOT 2): PRIMARY BUILD-TO (LOT 3): PERIOD OF TIME GREATER THAN 48 HOURS BEFORE A STREET IS TO BE PAVED/RESURFACED.
LOT WIDTH AT RIW = 99'(100%) LOT WIDTH AT RIW = 83.5(100%) LOT WIDTH AT RIW = 154(100%) 4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AND PAYING FOR ANY PERMITS AND/OR CONNECTION FEES
REQ. BLDG. WIDTH IN REQ. BLDG. WIDTH IN REQ. BLDG. WIDTH IN REQUIRED TO CARRY OUT THE WORK.
BUILD-TO = 49.5' (50% MIN.) BUILD-TO = 42'(50% MIN.) BUILD-TO = 77 (50% MIN.) 5. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL GRADES PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.
PROP. BLDG. WIDTH IN PROP. BLDG. WIDTH IN PROP. BLDG. WIDTH IN 6. DUMPSTER PAD GATE ENCLOSURE SHALL BE SOLID AND COLORED TO MATCH THE BUILDING.
BUILD-TO = 53' (53.5%) BUILD-TO = 53 (68.3%) BUILD-TO = 90 (58.4%) 7. EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED.
8. ALLDIMENSIONS ARE TO EDGE OF PAVEMENT, FACE OF CURB, FACE OF BUILDING, OR PROPERTY LINE UNLESS SHOWN ©
OTHERWISE. =
9. TACTILE WARNING MATS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS, o
10.  ALL PARKING STALL MARKINGS AND LANE ARROWS WITHIN THE PARKING AREAS SHALL BE WHITE. m
11, MAX. SIDEWALK CROSS-SLOPE IS 2%. SCALE: 1IN = 20 ET PRELIMINARY =
12 ALL SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY OF RALEIGH ORDINANCE, LATEST EDITION. o 1w o 20 0 DO NOT-USE FOR o©
13.  CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ENTIRE ASPHALT CRACKS, SEAL COAT, AND RE-STRIPE EXISTING PARKING SPACES, e —— — CONSTRUCTION z
14, ALL EXTERIOR SIGNAGE WILL BE PERMITTED SEPARATE OF THE SITE PLAN.
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 15.  SEE FIRE TOWER ACCESS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET. ACCESS ROUTE PROVIDES REQUIRED MAX 150' DISTANCE FROM S N T
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS 1 APPARATUS TO BUILDING. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Z:\PROJECTS FOLDER-ZEBULON\2021\2021-007 WILDER'S GROVE REDESIGN - RALEIGH, NC\PLANS\ASR SITE PLAN\SHEET FILES\C-04 SITE PLAN.DWG

PLOTTED: 11/3/2023 4:52 PM
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INSTALL NEW
SSMH ON
EXISTING SEWER
MAIN

C

TY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES NOTES:

ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN
STANDARDS, DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION)

UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:

a) A DISTANCE OF 100" SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER & ANY PRIVATE OR PUBLIC
WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH AS AN IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING
WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, FERROUS SANITARY SEWER
PIPE SHALL BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE MINIMUM
SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25' FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 50' FROM A PUBLIC WELL

b) WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES
SHALL BE 10" IF THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE
VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAIN IN A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE
WATER MAIN AT LEAST 18" ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC
UTILITIES DIRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE
DIAMETER

c) WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME A SANITARY SEWER
PASSES OVER A WATERMAIN, DIP MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10' ON EACH
SIDE OF CROSSING MUST BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS

S — . d) 5.0' MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL SANITARY SEWER & STORM
\w ______ ¢ A A ’ SEWER FACILITIES, UNLESS DIP MATERIAL IS SPECIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER

e) MAINTAIN 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS;
MAINTAIN 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN
CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS &
A CONCRETE CRADLE HAVING 6" MIN. CLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W-41 & S-49)

f) ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILITIES WITH 18" MIN.
VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED

3] ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN &/OR
PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

4| DEVELOPER SHALL PROVIDE 30 DAYS ADVANCE WRITTEN NOTICE TO OWNER FOR ANY WORK
REQUIRED WITHIN AN EXISTING CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY EASEMENT TRAVERSING PRIVATE PROPERTY

5] CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTING RESIDENCES &
BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS
— SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES
DEPARTMENT

6, 3.0'MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER FORCEMAINS. 4.0' MINIMUM COVER IS
REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE MAINS

7] ITIS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING WATER & SEWER
SERVICES NOT BEING USED IN REDEVELOPMENT OF A SITE UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE CITY
OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INCLUDES ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF
SERVICE FROM ROW OR EASEMENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE

8]  INSTALL %" COPPER* WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A 2'X2' WATERLINE
EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY SIZE
THE WATER SERVICE FOR EACH CONNECTION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE

9] INSTALL 4" PVC* SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS LOCATED AT ROW OR
EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM

10. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 PS];
BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS
LOWER THAN 1.0" ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE

11.  ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM NCDWQ,
USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY)
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

12. NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILITY WORK (INCLUDING
MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR RAILROAD ROW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

13.  GREASE INTERCEPTOR / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALCULATIONS & INSTALLATION
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE CORPUD FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR TO
ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT STEPHEN CALVERLEY AT (919) 996-2334 OR
STEPHEN.CALVERLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION.

14. CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE OF HEALTH
HAZARD INVOLVED AS LISTED IN APPENDIX-B OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS IN
NORTH CAROLINA. THESE GUIDELINES ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF SANITARY ENGINEERING (ASSE) STANDARDS OR BE ON THE UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST. THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INITIAL
AND PERIODIC TESTING THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE
STRINGENT. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL ALSO BE OBTAINED FOR EACH DEVICE PRIOR TO
ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (919) 996-5923 OR
JOANIE.HARTLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION

—_

20'

ORIG. SHEET SIZE: 24 x 36

EXISTING SS MAIN MATERIAL TO BE FIELD
VERIFIED. ADDITIONAL REPLACEMENT
MAY BE REQUIRED IF VCP.

N

HORZ. SCALE: 1"

REVISIONS

TIETO
EXISTING
SSMH

6" SS SERVICE
(MIN. 1% SLOPE)

DATE: 10-27-2023
FILE NO. 2021-007

SS

20' PRIVATE STORM
DRAINAGE ESMT.

|
|
| MIN 1500 6" SS SERVICE
| GALLON (MIN.\1% SLOPE)
|

SS

SS C/O

GREASE

SEPARATOR
e o ) y

/f 1]
/ ﬁo\ —— —— Ordu\l/ [ ~C [

w\\nu{_flj.lﬁ L\, rutl:J ey /”[”i ”“f\! /
|

PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED
DUNKIN DONUTS PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED RETAIL RETAIL

1920 SF RETAIL 1,500 SF RETAIL RETAIL 1,500 SF RETAIL 1,500 SF 1,600 SF 1,600 SF
1’STORY 1 STORY 1,200 SF 1 STORY 1 STORY 1 STORY 1 STORY
9 FFE: 304.00 1 STORY FFE: 304.00 FFE: 304.00

. FFE: 304. FFE: 304.00
B! FFE: 304.00 I H | FFE: 304.00 | § I |1 =2

o0 U/U

(MIN/ 1%)

4"SS
2 / SERVICE| | ;
I

MIN. 1,000
GALLON
OIL/WATER
SEPARATOR

N\
—

T I
2" DOMESTIC 1"DOMESTIC  H" DOMESTIC 1" DOMESTIC — 1" DOMESTlC\ 1" DOMESTIC %

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

Il 1| SERvicE SERVICE _SERVICE- SERVICE _SERVICE SERVICE -

T LATERAL LATERAL LATERAL LATERAL LATERAL LATERAL

|

|

|

|

|

UTILITY PLAN

PROPOSED TAKE FIVE AUTO ,
1,430 SF TOTAL i =

1 STORY
FFE: 303.50

2" GATE 1" GATE 1" GATE 1" GATE —~ 1" GATE 1" GATEf
VALVE / VALVE e VALVE VALVE VALVE
Ve i “/ EEEND H-/

LSRN 2 g I

=

M

——FH M 4 M #H M =

IIX1II

| ol \ B /—\ N REDUCER
H i

%%

2" PVC WATER LINE ]
(PRIVATE)

2"PVC AN
WATER LINE
(PRIVATE)

CB#101
] — —

?
ﬂ

GENERAL NOTES:

11 ALL UTILITY WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY OR PUBLIC
EASEMENTS SHALL BE TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

2. ALL WATER MAINS, SANITARY SEWER & RECLAIMED WATER MAINS
SHALL BE PUBLIC UTILITIES.

3 CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT CITY OF RALEIGH PRIOR TO MAKING
CONNECTION TO ANY CITY OWNED INFRASTRUCTURE.

4 CONTRACTOR CANNOT TAP WATER MAINS WITHOUT AN APPROVED
WATER EXTENSION PERMIT ISSUED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH.

5| THERE SHALL BE NO TAPS, PIPING BRANCHES, UNAPPROVED BYPASS

WILDER'S GROVE RETAIL - RALEIGH, NC

‘\HH—L—\
f
S E—

- 1
———————— t - —————————— - ZDOMESTIC >4 PIPING, HYDRANTS, FDC POINTS, OR OTHER WATER-USING 8
———— L L TEXPVCWATER e ——— - DACKFLOW APPURTENANCES CONNECTED TO THE SUPPLY LINE BETWEEN THE 8
LINE PREVENTER WATER METER AND ITS CITY-REQUIRED BACKFLOW PREVENTERS. <2
(PRIVATE) TO ] \ 7| THE FOLLOWING BACKFLOW PREVENTION MODEL NUMBERS SHALL 25
g 2" WATER METER gs
EXISTING 2" BFP AND o GATE BE PROVIDED INDOORS AS NOTED: G5
METER. REPLACE BFP i \ - 2" DOMESTIC BACKFLOW=WILKINS MODEL 975XL g3
IF NECESSARY DUE VALVE
T0 AGE 8| ALL NON-METALLIC PIPING MUST BE INSTALLED WITH A TRACER WIRE
' \ AND WARNING TAPE OR ELECTRIC MARKER SYSTEM BALLS PER CITY - o
OF RALEIGH STANDARDS. g
\ 9, PRIVATE UTILITIES (POWER, TELEPHONE, NATURAL GAS, CABLE TV) 88
ARE NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 22
\ COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF THOSE UTILITIES WHEN -
INSTALLING PUBLIC UTILITIES.
\ 10. ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO BE
LOCATED WITHIN REQUIRED BUFFERS OR STREETSCAPES.
LEGEND: \
&——<=  FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY '
»« GATE VALVE
W TEE
NCAC 2T SEWER FLOWS: » THRUST (REACTION) BLOCKING PRELIMINARY OWS SIZING INFORMA TION: SCALE:1IN=20FT
AUTO SERVICE: FLOW STANDARD (2T RULES): >« BLOW OFF VALVE [ BEFOREYOUDIG | 20 10 0 20 40'
250 GAL/PLUMBING FIXTURE = W BACKFLOW PREVENTER AUTO SERVICE: REQUIRED: 6 CF STORAGE FOR FIRST 100 SF CALL TOLL FREE e —
250 GAL x5 = 1250 GPD M WATER METER/ SERVICE +1CF/100 SF ADDITIONAL 1800632 4949 SHORIZONTAL H
RESTAURANT: FLOW STANDARD (2T RULES): — @ SANITARY CLEANOUT / SERVICE PROVIDED: 6 CF + 1 CF (1200 5F/100 SF) =
30 SEATS @ 20 GAL/SEAT = SANITARY MANHOLE 18 CF (135 GAL) =>1,000 GAL MINIMUM ; |
600 GPD =] FLARED END SECTION
GENERAL COMMERCIAL RETAIL: FLOW STANDARD (2T RULES): € RISER STRUCTURE RESTAURANT: REQUIRED: V (GALLONS)=[(AxB)+C+D]xF o
100GAL/1000 SF = CATCH BASIN A=15 GPM (1.5" PIPE DIA); TOTAL B=3.35; =
100GALx(8380SF/1000SF)=838 YARD INLET C=5GPM; D=7GPM; F=24MIN w
TOTAL FLOWRATE = 2688 GPD OPEN THROAT YARD INLET PROVIDED: USE 1500 GALLON NORTH CAROLINA DO NOT-USE FOR o
. . WATER LINE | ONE-CALL CENTER CONSTRUCTION, =
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANITARY SEWER LINE
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS STORMDRAINLINE NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION C 0 5
-
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\ 3 VAULT LENGTH fe—————————— VAULT LENGTH CURB ‘.‘Lg
> MEDIA BAY 20" =] MEDIABAY: o NOT BY CONTECH <
g Z2 IRRIGATION FORT, UNDERDRAIN 9 — SapeR JUNCTION CHAMBER 7%/: o S
\ o A % T AN A T AT
E ~ —\’T - | TERRAFLUME TRAY * A =F ﬁ
% L \\(1 — L_} AT | - \_i} WITH BYPASS STUB ) %% /T 5 z)
A 2o sccess A Eron e Tor e N g rerees 8 S|
E :EL - J‘ (SEE ACCESS NOTE) é%gggfo\ﬁl(\:_ls_sﬁillgﬂ FOR M— (SEE ACCESS NOTE) T (’) 8 I
: 75\7 5 cuRe FTIBC0404-CLS DUE TO T ;’ % N U)
z FLOW i FLow! NOR By CONTECH STRUCTURAL CONSIDERATIONS UNDERDRAN 3 o [O)
é - I 4”\‘CLUE§-B J— L/CJ\ OUTLET PIPE 2"@ IRRIGATION PORT, OUTLET PIPE ﬂ J“/\k N 9 DO: E
E OPENING BYPASS T :\‘LOOE%SSTL%QS) TYP. 3PLACES (LOCAT\?)\I:I?/;:IE;SS) a | O
2 PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW o
é 4% PLANT
E ALTERNATE ORIENTATION PROVIDFéLDAg$ ~\ lig? ;VSF%MEOPNS[)LigATE TREE:?—?:VI,\EFSN%SF;CIS ng‘\_l/,g);? BY ALTERNATE ORIENTATION
IS e N
E PIPE FRAME; CAST INTO TOP SLAB CURB INLET DEV'T'AJL SHEET o |~
: Am i R ‘ ? i | e ’ S
;\\ ihe | E2s ! ”—‘/ﬁ‘ \_ sreer i?ég § §.
_\ g ] SN ):1 n{ —— O * L1 =
3 " rorpeo sy contee S/ " o e e\ TN HE
% PROVIDED BY CONTECH SECTION A_A PROVIDED BY CONTECH 21" FILTERRA MEDIA SECTIth;lEFXR-)X\‘ Frowkir
INSTALL 6'X6' FILTERRA w FTIBC-C LONG SIDE CURB INLET FTIBC-C SHORT SIDE CURB INLET
NUE&?S&JEESSETTSE ‘\\ \ % DESIGNATION MEDIA | VAULT | MAX. syFﬁ:(s's UNDERDRAIN GT;/E'FE DESIGNATION MEDIA | VAULT MAX. By;/i(s's UNDERDRAIN JS/EEE
SEE DETA”_ TH IS \/ 2N é (LONG SIDE) AVAILABILITY gﬁZYE (LSLZVEV) PB|T:’FEADS|§\ ’E_IC-IC:);\; PI:EER[;I?- QSTI\;E& (SHORT SIDE) AVAILABILITY BAY SIZE (VSV%EL) F?HYDEADsli i(:lé(':);/\; P(I:EERE’):I? Q;;'E&
SHEET AND CALCS. \ \ B o B TV BTV - E N TR D B B B T T BT W T o N ENULES
2 FTIBC058045-C MID-ATLONLY | 583x45 [ 7.83x45 | 8"SDR35 1.89 #' SDR 35 (H3x3 FTIBC0406-C N/A MID-ATL 4x6 4x8 8" SDR 35 1.89 4" SDR 35 (H3x3
\ S S B TR B TR B ORI ST T eI Foomsese T a T ee T oxs T ivsms T 59T weonse T 5cs 0
@ 2 FTIBC0806-C ALL 8x6 10x6 10" SDR 35 237 4" SDR 35 (1)4'x4" FTIBC0608-C ALL 6x8 6x 10 10" SDR 35 237 4" SDR 35 (1)4'x4
G FTIBC1006-C ALL 10x6 12x6 10" SDR 35 237 " SDR 35 (1)4'x4' FTIBC0610-C ALL 6x10 6x12 10" SDR 35 237 6" SDR 35 (1)4'x4
2|8 | B e e dekatatabedaiishe =
| : T \ DRAINAGE ESMT' v g FTIBC1608-C* CALL CONTECH 16x8 18x8 (2) 10" SDR 35 474 " SDR 35 (2)4'x 4"
20 SCM 3 ; FTIBC1808-C* CALL CONTECH 18x8 20x8 (2) 10" SDR 35 474 " SDR 35 (3)4'x 4
1| h O I i B === S e -
N | ROOFPR IN o e o e UniEs c%\%NTECH FILTERRA INTERNAL BYPASS CURB I
\ e e LINE = — — g O filter ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS L1C WITH CHAMBER (FTIBC-C) Q
“T4 =N e | e CONFIGURATION DETAIL
TW=301.50 4 \ g — = == 7
BW=301.00 \ N Lu
—
\ ~| 2
\ . \ 303.96 303.96 /_[303.75 n.
~
\ ! | ‘ — l Z 303.07 I \ m
N
| 30375 | f 11| N = N N | |-Ll
‘ s %” Ne——— s e = === ] 303.65 l l \ l Q)
\ r i \ 303.96 303.96 303.96 303.96 303.96 l ll [ \ — <
i < 2
PROPOSED |
= DUZT(%PSSEBTS PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED PRSEPT?MSLED o __ | \ I~ =
o RETAIL 1,500 SF RETAIL RETAIL 1,500 SF RETAIL 1,500 SF / Tl <
303 1,920 SF 1,600 SF 1,600 SF | m
| 1 'STORY 1 STORY 1,200 SF 1 STORY 1 STORY | STORY 1 STORY 303.07) 30225 7 | \
EFE 304.00 FFE: 304.00 1 STORY FFE: 304.00 FFE: 304.00 . 20400 |Ill FFE: 304.00 i i m Q
| \ 303.25 Shaak g W | FFE: 304.00| * f T | — / l [ Foll \
| ~, » A CBA#105 | l W <3
/ l
303.11 I , \ > (D
\ PROPOSED TAKE FIVE AUTO - - - - | e ! \
| T 1,430 SF TOTAL i — — — 1 r | O 2
\ N 1STORY 303.96 | —
| FFE: 303.50 303.961 [ \ m Q
1a SOUTH (1 - — Q
\ i 303.75 m m
| \ - Q)
| \ m
‘
| \ \
| \ LINE
\ \
A CB#103 | \
TW=301.00 s - ||
BW=297.50 \ ‘ 302
‘ , | \
+ ‘_ CB#101 « | [T "I~ [ 1T \ | CB#102 T T I\ T Y™ ] l 30266 | | |/ [|CB#104 \
INV29345 30043 o 301.52
TIE TO EXISTING = —< Y | S \
YARD INLET ~%) N | .
V| N HoOm——e<oTm e ———— \k ® ——— —— — — — — — — — - ﬁ —— —I-_—"f - ] —— s e e \ <
—oy . s &L et 9 &
\ e o e o e e e o = —_———— ——— = = ——— = —_———= == 5o
\ - \ ii’
\L A7 TW=300.50 \ i
BW=300.00 \ 58
GENERAL NOTES: \
[y g
1. BEFORE YOU DIG, STOP. CALL THE NC ONE-CALL CENTER AT 1-800-632-4949. IT'S THE LAW. EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FROM THE BEST AVAILABLE INFORMATION \ I8
AND ARE APPROXIMATE. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THESE AND OTHER UTILITIES BEFORE STARTING CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY UTILITY 8B
LOCATING COMPANY (ONE CALL @ 1-800-632-4949) OR INDIVIDUAL UTILITY OWNERS FOR UNDERGROUND LOCATIONS AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE. \ 55
W
2. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS.
3. TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG ALL VEGETATED RIPARIAN AND VEGETATED PERIMETER BUFFER AREAS AS WELL AS TREE CONSERVATION
AREAS.
4. 20' STORM EASEMENTS SHALL BE CENTERED ON ALL STORM SEWER PIPE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF STREET RIGHT OF WAYS. LEGEND:
5. UTILITY PIPE SIZES & LOCATIONS ARE PRELIMINARY AND SHALL BE FINALIZED DURING CONSTRUCTION DRAWING REVIEW & APPROVAL. :
6.  ALL STORM DRAINAGE WITHIN THE RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE PUBLIC. ALL STORM DRAINAGE OUTSIDE THE RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE PRIVATE. £ FLARED END SECTION
7. STORM DRAINAGE PIPING SHALL BE CLASS Il RCP UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. STORM DRAINAGE WITH LESS THAN 2' OF COVER MEASURED FROM SUBGRADE SHALL RISER STRUCTURE
BE CLASS IV RCP.
8. ANY STORM DRAINAGE PIPING THAT IS TO BE LAID FLAT SHALL BE O-RING GASKETTED PIPE CONFORMING TO ASTM C-443. ]  CATCHBASIN
9. PRIVATE UTILITIES (POWER, TELEPHONE, NATURAL GAS, CABLE TV) ARE NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF YARD INLET
THOSE UTILITIES WHEN INSTALLING STORM DRAINAGE TO AVOID CONFLICTS. YARD INLET (2'x2) r \
10. RIM ELEVATION FOR YARD INLETS (YI) REFERS TO THE CENTER OF THE TOP OF GRATE. RIM ELEVATION OF MANHOLES (SDMH) REFERS TO THE CENTER OF THE TOP OF [#]  OPEN THROAT YARD INLET BEFORE YOU DIG H
MANHOLE COVER. TOP ELEVATION OF CATCH BASINS (CB) REFERS TO THE CENTER OF THE TOP OF CASTING ELEVATION. C%BOT%LZLIQFEEE
11.  PROPOSED CONTOURS ILLUSTRATE THE FINISHED SURFACE ELEVATION FOR PAVEMENT, FINISHED SUBGRADE ELEVATION IN OPEN AREAS AND TOP OF RIP-RAP Eévfggggg |~ SPOT ELEVATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. =90,
12, CUT/FILL SLOPES SHALL BE GRADED AT A MAXIMUM OF 3H:1V UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. 40%  FLOW DIRECTION o)
=
13. NO GRADING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PERMITTED ON-SITE UNTIL A GRADING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH. =
a RIP-RAP OUTLET PROTECTION o
14.  ALL RIP-RAP IS TO BE INSTALLED WITH NON-WOVEN FILTER FABRIC BENEATH (MIRAFI 140N OR APPROVED EQUAL). L
15, WHERE PROPOSED EDGE OF PAVEMENT CONNECTS TO EXISTING, CONTRACTOR SHALL MATCH EXISTING ELEVATION AND CREATE A SMOOTH TRANSITION. - == STORMDRAINLINE o 10 gCALE' TIN=20 FZL 0 PRELIMINARY =
16.  CONTRACTOR SHALL RAISE ALL STRUCTURES TO FINISHED GRADE ELEVATIONS. 400 MAJOR CONTOUR e ——— — DO NOT USE FOR 5}
=
17.  ALL STORM DRAINAGE LINES OUTSIDE OF PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRE 20' PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENTS CENTERED ON PIPE. MINOR CONTOUR NORTH CARGLINA SCALE IN FEET CONSTRUCTION, i
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 18.  ANY REQUIRED DISTURBANCE ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES REQUIRE APPROVAL FROM ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF GRADINGPERMIT. || || ——— - INTERMEDIATE CONTOUR ONE-CALL CENTER HORIZONTAL
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS APPROVAL FROM PROPERTY OWNER CAN BE IN FORM OF A TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT GRANTED OR LETTER OF CONSENT TO DISTURBANCE. \ /
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION -
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305 06 §6 O e 0.0 0.0 0.0
N + +O 0 Y . 26486 SQFT. ¥ c A0 +0 0 00 00 .
0 0 0 0 00 . \ ,\ \ 6318 A 1 . D /1 S . FIXTURE: LED 220w Shoebox ASSY# LFIX-SBX-LED-205-BLK-IV-MULTIV-___-P (BLACK)
. : 0 N % 0 0 0 9 N ¥ MOUNTING HEIGHT: |25 FT POLE ASSY# LPOLE-AB-STL-25FT-BLK-SQ-___-P (BLACK)
N + ,‘ | C ) 1 '\ h . 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 lilt?l\zlgNSSOUZF;g& LED'S, 4000K, 70 CRI BRACKET ASSY# LBKT-SIDE-12IN-BLK-UNV-STL-___-P (BLACK)
+0 0 0 '\ 0 1 0 + 1 0 O 0 . ’ PATTERN: TYPE IV, B3-U0-G4 (zero light at or above 90 degrees)
1. \ + 2 0 ’\ 6\ 1 4 N + +0 0 NOTE: THE FOOTCANDLE READINGS BELOW ARE MAINTAINED AND HAVE
1 7 + 0 0 0 0 . BEEN DEPRECIATED FOR LED LUMEN DEPRECIATION AND
0 0 - LUMINAIRE DIRT DEPRECIATION. FOR INITIAL FOOTCANDLES,
N DIVIDE THE READINGS BELOW BY .85.
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)'0.0 0.0
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i
N 1,430 SF TOTAL Dad +0 0 +O 0 0 N +0 0 +0 O
1 [» 1 STORY e E 0 .
N x e o\ 0, FFE: 30330~ = == * i 0 0.070- '
‘0.1 0.2 0.3 & 1 [~ == A + ) ).0 0.0]%. Pyl I
. A « ) T ; e . Statistics
B 0670 i AP EREWEN ~R
1 +0 1 0.2 0.2 1 0 0 9 0 9 0.8 N +"é S5 oY B ] //* ' +—Vr>1‘f:rrﬁ | Descripton ~ [Symbol | Avg | Max | Min |Max/Min |Avg/Min
‘09 B! 0 0 8 Wi i ' —=\Nao D 25 BSFT L \ | Parking X |26fc [7.7fc [05fc | 15.4:1 5.2:1
0010 2 0. _ x 6 4.5 1.4 = — — PropertyLine | —+ |0.4fc [1.8fc [0.0fc | N/A N/A
- . 7 * 1 .5 1 " % X3 0 :
¥ + . X . Schedule
0 +0_1 0-2 0'4 0- i X * X ~ 2' -7 symbol | Label Quantity | Description NL”a"‘m:‘:’ Light Loss Factor
. - ! A 7 LED 220w Shoebox - Type IV - 4000K 64 381 0.85
=- B 1 LED 220w Shoebox - Type IV - 4000K 64 381 0.85

ERNAVE:
000 0.1 01 g)‘,\ZﬁRYSTREET

AR Bl,fW@TH\R/V\O 1704 0.
000170
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SCALE: 1IN=20FT
20' 10' 0 20’

HORZ. SCALE: 1"=20'
ORIG. SHEET SIZE: 24 x 36

REVISIONS

DATE: 10-27-2023
FILE NO. 2021-007

WILDER'S GROVE RETAIL - RALEIGH, NC
LIGHTING PLAN

Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

205 S. Fugquay Avenue

T (919) 552-0849
F (919) 552-2043

SCALE IN FEET

HORIZONTAL
SEAL
PROPRIETARY & CONFIDENTIAL LIGHTING DESIGN TOLERANCE \““““(‘3'/&'/’?’"
This document together with the concepts and designs presented herein, presented as an The calculated footcandle light levels in this lighting design are predicted \\‘\\Q\'\\e\ ......... 0( “
instrument of service, is the sole property of Duke Energy Progress, and is intended only for values and are based on specific information that has been supplied to § Q,"@?ESS/O}I} 4
the specific purpose and prospective client as stated in the title block of this drawing. Any Duke Energy Progress. Any inaccuracies in the supplied information, SPiE INA Y:
use, copying, reproduction or disclosure of the drawing, design or any information contained differences in luminaire installation, lighted area geometry including elevation = A =
herein by the prospective customer or other entities, including without limitation, architects, differences, reflective properties of surrounding surfaces, obstructions (foliage = DO
engin.eers, or equipr_nent monufocturers is hereby expressly prohibited onq shall not be or otherwise) in the lighted area, or lighting from sources other than listed = é}o
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE INACCORDANCE WITH permitted absent prior written consgnt from, ond. pc.l}/ment of com.pgr.'nscntnon to Duke Enel.'gy in this design may produce different results from the predicted values. Z %"‘fch Fﬁ%
Progress. Duke Energy Progress disclaims any liability or responsibility for any unauthorized .o 2, AT LA
. . Normal tolerances of voltage, lamp output, and ballast and luminaire %, D %Q\ O
use of or reliance on this document. . (7 L. CUT™ W
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS manufacture will also affect results. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION “try o™

ENGINEERING I
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WITHIN THE AREA OF ABOVE DEFINED SIGHT TRIANGLE, THERE SHALL BE NO SIGHT
OBSTRUCTING OR PARTLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, SIGN, FOLIAGE, BERMS, OR PARKED
VEHICLES BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 24 INCHES AND EIGHT FEET ABOVE CURB LINE
ELEVATION OR THE NEAREST TRAVELED WAY IF NO CURBING EXIST.
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

ORIG. SHEET SIZE: 24 x 36

HORZ. SCALE: 1"=20'

REVISIONS

WILDER'S GROVE RETAIL - RALEIGH, NC
SITE DETAILS

205 S. Fuquay Avenue
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

T (919) 552-0849
F (919) 552-2043
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ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS

DRAINAGE AREA 2
AREA=1.78 ac
CN =85
Tc =5 min.

:
‘.
3.
I
"
E
f
I
"
E
;

/A

GENERAL NOTES:

SURVEY.

DEVELOPMENT.

1. PLANIMETRICS & TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN PER ACTUAL FIELD

2. SOILS ARE OF HYDROLOGIC GROUP "B" SOILS. SOILS INFORMATION
SHOWN PER WEB SOIL SURVEY. SEE CALCULATIONS.

3. DRAINAGE AREA ONLY INCLUDES ON-SITE DRAINAGE AND OFF-SITE
DRAINAGE THAT IS DRAINS THROUGH PROJECT IN THE PRE & POST

BEFORE YOU DIG
CALL TOLL FREE
1800 632 4949

NORTH CAROLINA

L ONE-CALL CENTER )

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

[ ) 20' 10'

SCALE: 1IN=20 FT
0 20’

SCALE IN FEET
HORIZONTAL

PRELIMINARY

DO NOT-USE FOR
CONSTRUCTION,

ORIG. SHEET SIZE: 24 x 36

HORZ. SCALE: 1"=20'

REVISIONS

DATE: 10-27-2023
FILE NO. 2021-007

WILDER'S GROVE RETAIL - RALEIGH, NC
PRE-DEVELOPMENT DA MAP

205 S. Fuquay Avenue
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

T (919) 552-0849
F (919) 552-2043
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\ GENERAL NOTES:

\ 1. PLANIMETRICS & TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN PER ACTUAL FIELD
SURVEY.

2. SOILS ARE OF HYDROLOGIC GROUP "B" SOILS. SOILS INFORMATION
SHOWN PER WEB SOIL SURVEY. SEE CALCULATIONS.

3. DRAINAGE AREA ONLY INCLUDES ON-SITE DRAINAGE AND OFF-SITE
DRAINAGE THAT IS DRAINS THROUGH PROJECT IN THE PRE & POST
DEVELOPMENT.

4. PERCITY OF RALEIGH UDO 9.2.2.E.2 THE PROPOSED CONDITION
DOES NOT RESULT IN RUNOFF RATES THAT EXCEED 10%
THEREFORE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS NOT REQUIRED. SEE

HORZ. SCALE: 1"=20'
ORIG. SHEET SIZE: 24 x 36

REVISIONS

o300

POINT OF ANALYSIS TABLE BELOW.
AT PROPERTY LINE
-/ - 33
— T a8
- = ) — POA#1 &3 (HYD#1,3) e
= Pre-Development | Post-Development Peak Net Change '<D_i %
A Storm Event Peak Flow Flow g Net Change (%)
N, (cfs)
| ] (cfs) (cfs)
\ ‘ ' 2yr 1.29 113 -0.16 12%
10 yr 213 1.91 022 -10%
\l 25y 2.62 2.38 024 9%
POA#2 & 4 (HYD #2, 4) 0
Pre-Development | Post-Development Peak Net Chande 2
Storm Event Peak Flow Flow (cf) g Net Change (%)
(cfs) (cfs) =
2yr 6.35 6.48 0.13 2% I
10yr 10.56 10.38 -0.18 -2% Q
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/ ) ( ) ( ) T =
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\ Shaak " 4 | FFE: 304.00 | = . (B Baabe( l
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POINT OF ANALYSIS
AT PROPERTY LINE

L

__________________ et e e N i T e R ——

205 S. Fuquay Avenue
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

T (919) 552-0849
F (919) 552-2043

SCALE: 1IN =20 FT
) - - , ,
\ [ BEFORE YOU DIG 20 10 0 20 40
CALL TOLL FREE —
1800 632 4949 CALE IN FEE

ENGINEERING I

PRELIMINARY
NORTH CAROLINA DO NOT-USE FOR
| ONE-CALL CENTER | CONSTRUCTION,

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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PLANT LEGEND:
\ SHADE TREES

=20'

HORZ. SCALE: 1"

ABU - ACER BUERGERANUM

ORIG. SHEET SIZE: 24 x 36

REVISIONS

QNU - QUERCUS NUTTALLII

Q ' Q
Q)
Q) N
Q)
Q) T
. 51Dl \ % UPB - ULMUS PARVIFOLIA 'BOSQUE'

FILENO. 2021-007

— —

ARF - ACER RUBRUM 'FRANKSRED'

57-1CB

NO TREES WITHIN 20'
OF LIGHT POLE; TYP

— —

PROPERTY

- 4-LIS
LINE ~ /_ s 10-IGL Vs 4-GL

((@/C*)@C*)@@@@@@J) (((5@@@)9

TDI - TAXODIUM DISTICHUM

RETAINING
WALL

UNDERSTORY TREES

| s
(REERERR

‘ " = —i /-] < 2 = 1-UPB -
1 -

PCH - PISTACIA CHINENSIS

10' STREET PROTECTIVE YARD

TYPE C3
PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED (fif PROPOSED ( E

DUNKIN DONUTS RETAIL RETAIL
1,920 SF RETAIL 1,500 SF RETAIL RETAIL 1,500 SF RETAIL 1,500 SF 1,340 SF 1,340 SF

1 STORY 1 STORY 1 STORY \ /

LIS - LAGERSTROEMIA 'SIOUX'

O

1 STORY 1,200 SF 1 STORY 1 STORY

; , FFE: 304.00 1 STORY FFE: 304.00 FFE: 304.00 , ,
e FFE: 304.00 . e 50400 | | . Il FFE: 304.00 [li| FFE: 30400 || |

SHRUBS

188' SPY
SEGMENT 'B'
/

PROPOSED TAKE FIVE AUTO
1,430 SF TOTAL F —

1 STORY
FFE: 303.50

O ICB - ILEX CORNUTA 'BURFORDII NANA'

LANDSCAPE PLAN

U

® IGL - ILEX GLABRA

/
/
©
\
B (St & (GO (O OO

CITY OF RALEIGH LANDSCAPE NOTES:

\

Vo AN Wa=

|
l
|
l
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l
|
|
|
i
|
| I
| A ‘ ‘
] © ./ % © '
|
l
| I .
T ._." /l N i
Y X
~= / \‘\_
Zd JIN 7 J
1-UPB - 1-UPB

EXISTING 15" OAK
10' STREET PROTECTIVE YARD TO REMAIN N
/ | — TYPEC3 \

—(g%@—

-
/
\

\ 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS.
, 2. NO PERMIT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, EXTENSION, REPAIR OR ALTERATION OF ANY
3.5' PLANTING \ BUILDING, STRUCTURE OR USE OF LAND AND NO BUILDING OR LAND OR ANY PART OF ANY BUILDING OR

~— STRIP , LAND, MAY BE OCCUPIED OR USED UNTIL LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
\ THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE UDO.
3. THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIRECTOR CANNOT ISSUE A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE UNTIL ALL
LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE UDO.
\ 4. ATEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE MAY BE ISSUED WHEN THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
: DIRECTOR DETERMINES THAT DUE TO THE UNAVAILABILITY OF PLANT MATERIAL OR WEATHER
STREET TREES \ CONCERNS, PLANTING LANDSCAPING WOULD JEOPARDIZE THE HEALTH OF PLANT MATERIALS FOR A
S-ABU : PERIOD OF UP TO 1 YEAR FOLLOWING THE DATE OF APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.
\ 5. STREET TREES ARE TO BE PLANTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TPP-03 CITY DETAIL BETWEEN OCTOBER 1
NO TREES WITHIN 20 AND APRIL 30. A LANDSCAPE AGREEMENT IS NEEDED IF CO IS REQUIRED OUTSIDE OF THE PLANTING
/ OF UTILITY POLE: TYP \ WINDOW. CONTACT URBAN FORESTRY INSPECTOR WITH QUESTIONS.
/

WILDER'S GROVE RETAIL - RALEIGH, NC

. 6. TREE AND SHRUB PLANTINGS SHOULD NOT INTERFERE WITH THE SAFE VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN
\ CIRCULATION ON THE SITE.
. 7. LANDSCAPING SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT THE VIEWS OF MOTORISTS USING ANY STREET, DRIVEWAY,
\ PARKING AISLES OR THE APPROACH TO ANY STREET INTERSECTION.
N 8. ALL LANDSCAPING INSTALLATIONS MUST COMPLY WITH THE SIGHT TRIANGLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
\ RALEIGH STREET DESIGN MANUAL.
9. TREES CANNOT BE PLANTED WITHIN A TREE CONSERVATION AREA OR THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE OF AN

300' SPY o
SEGMENT 'A' YARNTO

EXISTING TREE.
\ 10. NO REQUIRED LANDSCAPING OR SCREENING SHALL BE PLANTED INSIDE UTILITY AND DRAINAGE
N ' EASEMENTS, EXCLUDING OVERHEAD EASEMENTS, WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE CITY AND THE
0 /\ \ EASEMENT HOLDER.
NOTREESWITHIN 10 oo\ oo cao oo e — NO TREES WITHIN 20' STREET TREES (UNDERSTORY) : 11. THE OWNER OR TENANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING ALL REQUIRED LANDSCAPING IN GOOD
OF WATER LINE: TYP OF UTILITY POLE: TYP 15-PCH \ HEALTH. ANY DEAD, UNHEALTHY OR MISSING LANDSCAPING MUST BE REPLACED WITH LANDSCAPING
NO TREES WITHIN 10" ! NO TREES WITHIN 10" : THAT CONFORMS TO THE UDO WITHIN 30 DAYS (OR WITHIN 180 DAYS WHERE WEATHER CONCERNS
NO TREES WITHIN 10° OF WATER LINE; TYP OF FIRE HYDRANT; TYP \ WOULD JEOPARDIZE THE HEALTH OF PLANT MATERIALS). IN THE EVENT THAT REQUIRED LANDSCAPE IS
OF FIRE HYDRANT: TYP . SEVERELY DAMAGED DUE TO AN UNUSUAL WEATHER OCCURRENCE OR OTHER ACT OF NATURE, THE
\ OWNER OR TENANT MAY HAVE 2 YEARS TO REPLACE THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING.
. 12. ALL PLANTING AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED FROM SOIL EROSION IMMEDIATELY UPON PLANTING AND
\ MUST BE MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE USE.
, 13. ALL REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE ALLOWED TO REACH ITS REQUIRED SIZE AND SHALL BE
\ MAINTAINED AT THAT REQUIRED SIZE.
14. STREET TREES ARE TO BE PROTECTED AND MAINTAINED PER REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED IN CHAPTER 2
OF THE CITY TREE MANUAL.

205 S. Fuquay Avenue
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

T (919) 552-0849
F (919) 552-2043

SCALE: 1IN =20 FT
\ [ BEForeYOUDIG | 20 1Y 0 20' 40
\ CALL TOLL FREE E;—SCALE —
1 800 632 4949 CALE IN FEE
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N
PLANT SCHEDULE i
. . N
y | CALIPER HEIGHT | CONTAINER LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS: @
N7 5 KEY QrY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME ROOT | vixwowy | ainisumy | ooy | TYPE USE NOTES =lin
\\\ \//////, E SHADE TREES UDO 7.1.7 VEHICLE PARKING LOT LANDSCAPE ) 3|5
SN\~ - DO NOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR GUT ONLY ABU 5 i B&B 3 10 D ST MATCHED / MATURE 40Hx35W 2 2|
SN \ // 7 DEAD OR DAMAGED BRANCHES TO AMERICAN NATIONAL | Acer buergeranum_ TridentMaple : , it REQUIREMENT: PARKING AREAS WITH FRONTAGE ON ANY PORTION OF A STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY 2 olx
= 7 STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI) A300 STANDARDS ARF 4 Acer rubrum Franksred Red Sunsef® Red Maple B48 3 10 D VUA MATCHED [ MATURE SOHx40W MUST BE SCREENED BY A TYPE C3 STREET PROTECTIVE YARD (SPY) &
= Z QNU 6 Quercus nuttalli Nuttall Oak B&B 3 10 D VUA MATCHED / MATURE 60'Hx40'W 30 EVERGREEN SHRUBS PER 100 LF
Z i isfi 3 J MATCHED / MATURE 70'Hx30'W
ZZ REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE THE ROOT FLARE. : DI 5 Taxodium distichum Bald Cypress B&B 3 10 D VUA C I MATURE 70'Hx30 -
= THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE, UPB 4 Ulmus parvifolia 'Bosque’ Chinese Elm B&B K 10 D VUA MATCHED / MATURE 50'Hx40'W SPY SEGMENT 'A". 300 LF
NO HIGHER THAN 2" ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER | EXISTING 1 Quercus spp. Oak 15" ~40 D VUA MATURE 50Hx40W REQUIRED: 90 EVERGREEE S:EUSS
BELOW GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET PLUMB | UNDERSTORY TREES PROVIDED: 90 EVERGREEN SHRUBS 5
us 4 Lagerstroemia indica x fauriei 'Sioux' | Sioux Crape Myrte B&B 1.5" 6 D AMENITY MATCHED / 35 STEM / MATURE 18'Hx15'W SPY SEGMENT 'B": 188 LF S
N
. . . . . . . U | U |W :
MULCH DEPTH NOT MORE THAN 3" KEEP MULCH 3" | PCH 15 Pistacia chinensis Chinese Pistache B&B 15 6 D ST MATCHED / MATURE 30'Hx25 EFEQS\L;:SEB g; ggigigém 2:2322 S
FROM ROOT FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM | SHRUBS : =
: 1 " 1 " d J |
SLANTING SOIL MiX ARGUND ROOT BALL. 600 CU FT | ICB 147 llex cornuta 'Burfordii Nana Dwarf Burford Holly CONT. 18 3 GAL E SPY MATCHED / MATURE 5Hx5'W REQUIREMENT: 1 SHADE TREE PER ISLAND & NO LESS THAN 1 SHADE TREE PER 2,000 SF OF =
: : IGL 44 llex glabra Inkberry Holly CONT. 36" 7 GAL. E SCREEN MATCHED / MATURE 5Hx5'W PARKING AREA
OF SOIL OR STRUCTURAL SOIL REQUIRED PER TREE |
| PARKING AREA: 40,681 SF
COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP, | TYPE | USE LEGEND .
LACING STRAPS, NAILS AND WIRE BASKET AND : PLANTTYPE: E = EVERGREEN /D = DECIDUOUS REQUIRED: 20 SHADE TREES
' : PROVIDED: 20 SHADE TREES (19 PROPOSED + 1 EXISTING)
DISCARD FROM HOLE. ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP : PLANTUSE: ST=STREETTREE / VUA = VEHICULAR USE AREA / SPY = STREETPROTECTIVE YARD / SCREEN = DRIVE-THRU SCREENING / AMENITY = AMENITY AREA

MUST BE REMOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL. UDO 8.4.1 NEW & EXISTING STREETS

ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON

COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE WILDERS GROVE LANE (COR) 206 LF

ROOT BALL ONLY. REQUIREMENT: SHADE TREES @ 40' O.C. TO BE LOCATED WITHIN THE PLANTING STRIP
REQUIRED: 5 SHADE TREES
ROOTBALL DIAMETER PROVIDED: 5 SHADE TREES

CONTACT INFORMATION:

CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN FORESTER:
TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV

WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV

NEW BERN AVENUE (NCDQOT) 317 LF
REQUIREMENT: 12'NCDOT CLEAR ZONE SETBACK FROM EDGE OF TRAVEL LANE
UNDERSTORY TREES @ 20' O.C. DUE TO EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITIES

REQUIRED: 15 UNDERSTORY TREES
PROVIDED: 15 UNDERSTORY TREES

NOTES:

1. TREES MUST MEET THE TREE QUALITY STANDARDS
IN CH. 2 OF THE CITY TREE MANUAL.

2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS.
(POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT)

3. TREES SHALL BE PLANTED BETWEEN
OCTOBER 1ST AND APRIL 30TH.

4. A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

5. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES
ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA
IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE.

6. IF STAKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY REVISIONS _ | DATE: 82020 NOTTO SCALE
TREE MANUAL, THE STAKING MUST BE REMOVED 102019
WITHIN ONE YEAR.

7. TREES WILL HAVE A MINIMUM 1 YEAR WARRANTY
AFTER THE INITIAL PLANTING IS APPROVED BY THE CITY.

CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL

TREE PLANTING DETAIL

LANDSCAPE DETAILS

7. The traveling public shall be warned of construction with complete and proper signing and 18. The applicant is responsible for avoiding impacts to federally protected species during project

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROY COOPER J. ERIC BOYETTE
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

traffic control devices in accordance with the current Manual on Uniform Traffic Devices
(MUTCD). No work shall be performed in the Right of Way unless this requirement is
satisfied. NCDOT reserves the right to require a written traffic control plan for encroachment
operations.

construction. Bald eagle, Michaux's sumac, smooth coneflower, dwarf wedge-mussel,
harperella, red-cockaded woodpecker and tar spiny-mussel are federally protected species
that have been identified within NCDOT right-of-way in Durham, Person, Granville, Wake,
Franklin, Vance, and Warren counties. Additional information can be obtained by contacting

D:\DROPBOX\SOUTHWELL DESIGN, PLLC\"PROJECTS\CURRY ENGINEERING\WILDER'S GROVE RETAIL\CAD\L-X LANDSCAPE PLAN.DWG
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the North Carolina Natural Heritage Program or the United States Fish and Wildlife Services.

WILDER'S GROVE RETAIL - RALEIGH, NC

8. NCDOT does not guarantee the Right of Way on this road, nor will it be responsible for any
claim for damages brought by any property owner by reason of the installation.
October 11, 2021 : ; ; .
19. In the event that plants require relocation or removal for highway construction,
reconstruction, maintenance or safety, such removal or relocation will be done immediately
by the permittee (municipality/civic group/individual) upon notification by the Division of
Highways, entirely at the expense of the permitee.

9. Two-way traffic shall be maintained at all times.

10. No lane of tratfic shall be closed or restricted between the hours of 6:00 AM - 9:00 AM and
4:00 PM - 7:00 PM Monday - Friday. Any violation of these hours will result in termination
of the encroachment agreement.

Adam Southwell
Southwell Design, PLLC
PO Box 37178 11

If you should need further assistance, please contact Corey Sudderth by phone at 919-816-
9290 ext. 235 or by email at csudderth@ncdot.gov.

. NCDOT reserves the right to further limit, restrict, or suspend operations within the Right of

Raleigh, North Carolina 27627 Way if, in the opinion of NCDOT, safety or traffic conditions warrant such action. N §
Subject: Planting Permit for Wilder’s Grove Retail 12. The Traffic Services Supervisor shall be notified at (919) 477-2914 in Durham prior to %%
beginning work on the Right of Way if there are existing NCDOT signs, traffic signals, or 25
To whom it may concern: signal equipment in or near the proposed work zone. Costs to relocate, replace, or repair 9) f %
NCDOT signs, signals, or associated equipment shall be the responsibility of the Encroacher. ({,[, o5
Please be advised that the planting plans have been conditionally approved for Wilder’s Grove Sincerely, o

Retail at 4209 New Bern Avenue, located in Wake County, North Carolina. 13. The applicant will be required to notify the Roadside Environmental Technician; Mark
Conner at (919) 816-9290 prior to beginning and after completion of work. QH 32
This letter is issuing the Planting Permit per North Carolina Department of Transportation policy. § ;3
14. It shall be the responsibility of the Encroacher to determine the location of other utilities Brandon H. Jones, PE 55
The following standard provisions are made part of this agreement: within the encroachment area. The Encroacher shall be responsible for notifying other utility Division Engineer §§

owners and providing protection and safeguards to prevent damage or interruption to existing
facilities and to maintain accessibility to existing utilities.

1. The permittee shall maintain a clear sight distance for vehicles utilizing driveway
connections.

15. At the end of each working day, equipment shall be parked a minimum of 30 feet from the
edge of any travel lane and be barricaded in order not to have any equipment obstruction
within the clear recovery zone.

2. The Division of Highways will not be responsible for any damage to the plants, which may
be done by third parties.

3. Maintenance of the plantings will be the responsibility of the permittee. Should the plants not 16. The applicant is responsible for identifying project impacts to waters of the United States

be maintained in a sufficient manner the plants could be subject to removal. (wetlands, intermittent streams, perennial streams and ponds) located within the NCDOT
right-of-way. The discharge of dredged or fill material into waters of the United States
requires authorization from the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) and
certification from the North Carolina Division of Water Quality (NCDWQ). The applicant is
required to obtain pertinent permits or certification from these regulatory agencies if
construction of the project impacts waters of the United States within the NCDOT right-of-
way. Additional information can be obtained by contacting the USACE or NCDWQ.

4. Plants to be first class quality of their species.

BEFORE YOU DIG
CALL TOLL FREE
1 800 632 4949

5. A copy of this permit must be on the worksite at all times while the work is being performed.

6. All trees and plants shall be pruned and maintained in such a manner as to not encroach upon

the travel way. . . . _ — ‘ BHJ/cls
17. The applicant is responsible for complying with the Neuse and Tar-Pamlico Riparian Buffer
Rule as regulated by the NCDWQ. The Rule regulates activity within a 50-foot buffer along Ce: Corey Sudderth, Roadside Environmental Engineer
perennial streams, intermittent streams and ponds. Additional information can be obtained by File

contacting the NCDWQ.

Mailing Address:

NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ROADSIDE ENVIRONMENTAL UNIT

1513 MAIL SERVICE CENTER

RALEIGH, NC 27699-1513

Location
200 ROSCOE TRAIL
RALEIGH, NC 27607

Telephone: (919) 816-9290
Fax: (919) 233-6891

NORTH CAROLINA

Website: www.nedot.gov ONE-CALL CENTER

\, J

ENGINEERING I
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. \NORTH ELEVATION , \EAST ELEVATION

Scale: 1/4"=1"'-0" Scale: 1/4"=1"'-0"

. Y SOUTH ELEVATION - FACING NEW BERN AVE , YWEST ELEVATION

Scale: 1/4"=1'-0" Scale: 1/4"=1"-0"

NOTE: U.D.O. REQUIREMENTS

HEIGHT - 3 STORY MAX. - 1 STORY PROVIDED
TRANSPARENCY - MIN. 33% REQUIRED BETWEEN 0'-12'
TRANSPARENCY - MIN. 50% RQUIRED BETWEEN 3'-8'

NOTE: TRANSPARENCY - NEW BERN AVE ELEVATION

HEIGHT - 3 STORY MAX. - 1 STORY PROVIDED

TRANSPARENCY - MIN. 33% REQUIRED BETWEEN 0'-12' - 43% PROVIDED
TRANSPARENCY - MIN. 50% REQUIRED BETWEEN 3'-8' - 64% PROVIDED

MATERIAL LEGEND

PREFINISHED ROOF DRAIN, SCUPPER,
DOWNSPOUT, ENTRY DOOR. COLOR TO
MATCH SW 6076 TURKSIH COFFEE

TAKE 5 - WILDERS GROVE, NC

E.LF.S. - PRIMARY. COLOR TO MATCH E.ILF.S. ACCENT BAND AND BRACKETS.
SW 7693 STONEBRIAR COLOR TO MATCH SW 7678 COTTAGE
CREAM

E.ILF.S. SECONDARY COLOR, METAL
COPING. COLOR TO MATCH SW 6871
POSITIVE RED

E.LLF.S. WAINSCOT - COLOR
TO MATCH SW 6097 STURDY BROWN

.
COPYRIGHT

This drawing is the property of ROBERT JOHNSON
ARCHITECTS, Inc. and is not to be reproduced
or copied in whole or in part. Itis only to be
used for the project and site specifically identified
herein and is not to be used on any other
project. Itis to be returned upon request.

J

ROBERT JOHNSON
architects

PROPOSED ELEVATIONS - RJa Project #2235 - 05/17/2022

A-3.03

1808 West Morehead St.
Charlotte, NC 28208

T 704 / 342.1058
E info@rjarchitects.com
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